FREMONT FOOD HALL

TENANT IMPROVEMENT

PROJECT DATA AND ZONING

N TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION

NS

PROJECT ADDRESS:
SITE AREA 33,708 SF
TENANT AREA 2,156 SF
AREA OF WORK 2,156 SF
PERVIOUS USE VACANT
PROPOSED USE FOOD HALL

TYPE I-A

OCCUPANCY GROUP B, OCCUPAWW
OCCUPANCY LOAD 9
USE ZONE COMMERCIAL
FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM EXISTING (YES)
PROJ ECT TEAM PUBLIC PARKING
STANDARD EXISTING STALLS
HANDICAP EXISTING STALLS
PARKING TOTAL EXISTING STALLS
SCOPE OF WORK DRAWING INDEX APPLICABLE CODES APPROVAL STAMPS

THIS PROJECT IS TO PROPOSE A FOOD HALL THAT SERVES MILK TEA, KOREAN FOOD AND JAPANESE FOOD.
TO ADD THE EQUIPMENTS NEEDS WITH ASSOCIATE MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING WORK.

ARCHITECTURAL MECHANICAL

A-0.0 COVER SHEET MO.1 MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS, LEGENDS AND
A-0.1 GENERAL NOTES,SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATION GENERAL NOTES
A-1.0 SITE PLAN MO.2 EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE
A-1.1 EXISTING FLOOR PLAN MO0.3 T24 FORMS
A-2.0 PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN & NOTES MO0.4 T24 FORMS
A-2.1 PROPOSED EXIT PLAN & CEILING PLAN MO0.5 T24 FORMS
A-2.2 EQUIPMENT PLAN SCHEDULE MO.6 T24 FORMS
A-3.0 EQUIPMENT INTERIOR ELEVATION M2.1 FIRST FLOOR MECHANICAL PLAN
A-4.0 RESTROOM PLAN AND ELEVATION M2.2 ROOF DECK MECHANICAL PLAN
A-4.1 RESTROOM DETAIL M3.1 MECHANICAL DETAILS
A-5.0 ARCHITECTURAL DETAIL M3.2 MECHANICAL DETAILS
A-5.1 ARCHITECTURAL DETAIL M4.1 HOOD DETAILS
M4.2 HOOD DETAILS
/2, BMP M4.3 HOOD DETAILS
CG-A~ “CALGREE D ASURES CHEC M44  HOOD DETAILS
M4.5 HOOD DETAILS
ELECTRICAL PLUMBING
E-1.0 GENERAL NOTES. SYMBOLS. LEGEND AND PO.1 PLUMBING NOTES, 2022 CALGREEN, LEGEND &
ABBREVIATIONS SYMBOLS

P0.2 PLUMBING SCHEDULE

P0O.3 PLUMBING COMPLIANCE FORMS
P2.1 WATER AND GAS LAYOUT

P2.2 SEWER AND VENT LAYOUT

P3.1 ISOMETRIC DIAGRAM

P4.1 PLUMBING DETAIL

PLUMBING REFERENCE DRAWING

E-2.0 SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM

E-2.1 PANEL SCHEDULE

E-3.0 POWER & SIGNAL PLAN - PART 1 OF 2
E-3.1 POWER & SIGNAL PLAN - PART 2 OF 2
E-3.2 ROOF POWER PLAN

E-4.0 LIGHTING PLAN - PART 1 OF 2

E-4.1 LIGHTING PLAN - PART 2 OF 2

E-5.0 TITLE 24 - INDOOR LIGHTING

P001-B LEGEND, SCHEDULES AND NOTES PLUMBING
E-5.1 TITLE 24 - INDOOR LIGHTING P002-B SCHEDULES AND NOTES PLUMBING

P200-B LEVEL G FLOOR PLAN BUILDING B PLUMBING

P210-B  LEVEL 1 FLOOR PLAN BUILDING B PLUMBING

P220-B  LEVEL 2 FLOOR PLAN BUILDING B PLUMBING

P260-B ROOF PLAN BUILDING B PLUMBING

N APPLICABLE CODES

2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC)
2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC)
2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC)
2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC)
2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE (CEC)
2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC)

2022 FREMONT MUNICIPAL CODE

DES,
ORDINANCE AND REGULATION AS PRESCRIBED BY THE CITY
OF FREMONT

FEDERAL AND STATE DISABILITIES GUIDELINES AND
REGULATIONS AND OTHER REGULATIONS, CODES OR
ORDINANCE AS AMENDED BY THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
THAT ARE APPLICABLE TO THIS PROJECT

PROJECT:

LANDLORD'S COMMENTS

VICINITY MAP

DEFERRED SUBMITTALS

©

(&) e 7"”7‘,)»'

1. FIRE SPRINKLER MODIFICATION AND ANSUL SYSTEM.

| 3: ANY FIRE ALARM SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS WILL NEED TO BE SUBMITTED AS A SEPARATE PERMIT.

NOTE:

DEFERRED SUBMITTALS ITEMS SHALL HAVE THE PRIOR APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL. THE REGISTERED DESIGN
PROFESSIONAL IN RESPONSIBLE CHARGE SHALL LIST THE DEFERRED SUBMITTALS ON THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
REVIEW BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL. DOCUMENTS FOR DEFERRED SUBMITTAL ITEMS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE REGISTERED
DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IN RESPONSIBLE CHARGE WHO SHALL REVIEW THEM AND FORWARD THEM TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL WITH
A NOTATION INDICATING THAT THE DEFERRED SUBMITTAL DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND FOUND TO BE IN GENERAL
CONFORMANCE TO THE DESIGN OF THE BUILDING. THE DEFERRED SUBMITTAL ITEMS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED UNTIL THE
DEFERRED SUBMITTAL DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL.
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GENERAL NOTES

ANNOTATION SYMBOLS

A.

BY EXECUTING CONTRACTS, CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS REPRESENT
THAT THEY HAVE:
VISITED THE SITE AND ITS SURROUNDING AND MADE DUE ALLOWANCES FOR

DIFFICULTIES AND CONTINGENCIES.

B.

COMPARED DRAWINGS WITH EXISTING CONDITIONS AND INFORMED

THEMSELVES OF CONDITIONS TO BE ENCOUNTERED, INCLUDING WORK BY OTHERS, IF
ANY, BEING PERFORMED; AND

C.

COMPARED DRAWINGS WITH EXISTING CONDITIONS AND INFORMED

THEMSELVES OF CONDITIONS TO BE ENCOUNTERED, INCLUDING WORK BY OTHERS, IF
ANY, BEING PERFORMED; AND FAILURE TO VISIT THE SITE AND BECOME FAMILIAR
WITH CONDITIONS SHALL NOT RELIEVE CONTRACTOR OR A SUBCONTRACTOR FROM
FURNISHING MATERIALS OR COMPLETING THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS
AND OTHER CONTRACT DOCUMENT AT NO ADDITIONAL COST.

CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR WILL NOT BE GIVEN EXTRA PAYMENT FOR
WORK RELATED TO CONDITIONS THEY CAN DETERMINE BY EXAMINING THE SITE
AND PLANS AND OTHER CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR WILL NOT BE GIVEN EXTRA PAYMENT FOR
WORK RELATED TO AMBIGUITIES, INCONSISTENCIES OR ERRORS WITHIN
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, OR BETWEEN CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND EXISTING
CONDITIONS, WHEN SUCH AMBIGUITIES, INCONSISTENCIES, OR ERROR ARE
KNOWN TO CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR BEFORE CONTRACT EXECUTION
UNLESS CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR HAS NOTIFIED THE OWNER IN
WRITING OF SUCH CONDITION BEFORE EXECUTION OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN
OWNER AND CONTRACTOR.

CONTRACTOR SHALL ACCEPT THE SITE AND THE EXISTING SURROUNDING IN
THE CONDITIONS IN WHICH THEY EXIST AT THE TIME CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN
ACCESS TO BEGIN THE WORK.

DAMAGE CAUSED BY CONTRACTOR TO EXISTING STRUCTURES, AND WORK BY
OTHERS SHALL BE REPAIRED BY CONTRACTOR AND LEFT IN AS GOOD
CONDITIONS AS EXISTING BEFORE THE DAMAGING, UNLESS SUCH EXISTING
WORK IS SHOWN TO BE REMOVED OR REPLACED BY NEW WORK.

COMPLETE DOCUMENTATION OF EXISTING CONSTRUCTION IS NOT AVAILABLE.
DIMENSIONS, LAYOUT, EXISTING MATERIALS, AND CONCEALED CONDITIONS

POWER / COMMC. NOTES

HAVE NOT NECESSARILY BEEN VERIFIED AND AREA NOT REPRESENTED TO BE
ACCURATE BEYOND THE LEVEL NECESSARY TO DEFINE THE APPROXIMATE SCOPE
OF SURFACE RENOVATION AND SYSTEM REPLACEMENT.

. CONTRACTOR AND EACH SUBCONTRACTOR, BEFORE STARTING WORK, SHALL
VERIFY GOVERNING DIMENSION AT THE SITE INCLUDING ELEVATIONS AND
SHALL EXAMINE ADJOINING WORK ON WHICH CONTRACTOR'S OR
SUBCONTRACTOR'S WORK IN ANY WAY DEPENDENT. NO "EXTRA" OR
ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION WILL BE ALLOWED ON ACCOUNT OF DIFFERENCES
BETWEEN ACTUAL MEASUREMENTS AND DIMENSIONS SHOWN. SUBMIT
DIFFERENCES DISCOVERED DURING THE WORK TO THE OWNER FOR
INTERPRETATION BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ASSOCIATED WORK.

o NO GUARANTEE OF QUALITY OF CONSTRUCTION IS IMPLIED OR INTENDED BY
THE ARCHITECTURAL DOCUMENTS, AND THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME FULL
RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY OR ALL CONSTRUCTION DEFICIENCIES.

. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL HOLD HARMLESS, INDEMNIFY AND
DEFEND THE ARCHITECTS AND HIS CONSULTANTS FROM ANY ACTION INITIATED
BY THE INITIAL OWNER OR ANY SUBSEQUENT OWNERS FOR CONSTRUCTION
DEFICIENCIES, MODIFICATIONS OR SUCH CONDITIONS WHICH MAY BE BEYOND
THE CONTROL OF THE ARCHITECTS.

. NO GUARANTEE OF QUALITY OF CONSTRUCTION IS IMPLIED OR INTENDED BY
THE ARCHITECTURAL DOCUMENTS, AND THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME FULL
RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY OR ALL CONSTRUCTION DEFICIENCIES.

. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL HOLD HARMLESS, INDEMNIFY AND DEFEND
THE ARCHITECTS AND HIS CONSULTANTS FROM ANY ACTION INITIATED BY THE
INITIAL OWNER OR ANY SUBSEQUENT OWNERS FOR CONSTRUCTION
DEFICIENCIES,MODIFICATIONS OR SUCH CONDITIONS WHICH MAY BE BEYOND
THE CONTROL OF THE ARCHITECTS.

. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE CODES AND TRADE STANDARDS
WHICH GOVERN EACH PHASE OF WORK, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO: 2019
CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC), 2019 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC),
2019 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC), 2019 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE
(CPC), AND ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES AND LEGISLATION.

o ALL PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST
ADOPTED CITY STANDARDS. THE STORING OF GOODS AND MATERIALS ON
SIDEWALK AND/OR STREET WALL NOT BE ALLOWED UNLESS THE CONTRACTOR
HAS APPLIED AND SECURED A SPECIAL PERMIT WHICH ALLOW SUCH STORAGE
TO BE PLACED.

J OWNER CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SURVEYING THE SPACE AND
VERIFYING ALL CONDITIONS PRIOR TO BID. BIDS ARE TO BE ALL INCLUSIVE (I.E.
ANY REQUIRED FIRE DAMPERS, FIRE ALARM, SPRINKLER, VENTS, FRESH AIR
INTAKE, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING ISSUES ETC. TO COMPLETE THE
PROJECT, PASS INSPECTIONS, MEET OCCUPANCY CODES IN SATISFACTORY
MANNER.

. IF ANY EXCEPTIONS OR ISSUES AREA FOUND DURING SURVEY, CONTRACTOR IS
TO REVIEW THOSE CONDITIONS WITH OWNER FOR CLARIFICATION AND
RESOLUTION PRIOR TO BID.

o BID TO INCLUDE THE DRAWINGS, PERMITS, ALL ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, FIRE,
SPRINKLER, HVAC WORK AND UPGRADES REQUIRED FOR
OCCUPANCY/TURNOVER.

J UPGRADE FIRE ALARM CONNECTION AND ALARM IF REQUIRED PER CODE.

. NOT TO LL ARCHITECT: PRIOR PERMITTING, WESTFIELD REQUIRES A FINAL
REVIEW OF THE FINAL DOCUMENTS. EXPECT REFINEMENTS AND
CLARIFICATIONS AT THAT TIME FROM WESTFIELD TO BE INCLUDED IN THE
PERMIT SET. NO ADDITIONAL CHARGES OF COST INCREASE SHALL BE
PERMITTED FOR REFINEMENT AND CLARIFICATIONS.

. NOTE: FACILITIES MANAGERS IS TO REVIEW THIS SCOPE OF WORK FOR ITEMS
THAT MAY BE NEEDED TO ADDRESS OPERATIONAL ISSUES. ANY SUCH ITEMS
THAT AREA REQUIRED TO DELIVER A COMPLETE CODE COMPLIANT SPACE, OR
REQUIRED TO MEET MAL OPERATIONAL NEEDS THAT AREA NOT SPECIFICALLY
INCLUDED, SHOULD BE ADDRESSED WITH THE BIDDING CONTRACTOR WHEN FM
REQUESTS THE BID. FM SHOULD ALSO MAKE TC AWARE OF ITEMS THAT AREA
REQUIRED TO BE ADDED TO THE OVERALL SCOPE.

J NOTE TO OWNER GC. THE STATE GOAL AND INTENT IS TO DELIVER SPACE, TO
LL SPECS AND EXPECTATIONS, WITH ALL ITEMS THOROUGHLY EXECUTED IN A
MANNER REQUIRED TO CLOSE OUT PERMIT. GC IS TO SURVEY, RESEARCH, AND
OTHERWISE ELIMINATE OR MITIGATE THE POSSIBILITY OF UNFORESEEN
CONDITIONS. BIDS MUST REFLECT STATE GOAL

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL THOROUGHLY EXAMINE EXISTING FACILITY AND
CONDITIONS UNDER WHICH THE WORK WILL BE PERFORMED, INCLUDING
EXISTING ELECTRICAL SERVICE, GENERAL CONDITIONS. AND LOCATIONS OF
WORK TO BE EXECUTED AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS, REPORT ANY
CONFLICT TO ARCHITECT.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS TO
INSTALL THE ELECTRICAL AS SHOWN AND AS REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE
WORKING SYSTEM.

3. ALL ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, FIRE PROTECTION, AND PLUMBING
WORK AND MATERIALS SHALL BE IN FULL ACCORDANCE WITH LATEST RULES
AND REGULATIONS OF THE NATIONAL BOARD OF FIRE UNDERWRITERS, THE
STATE FIRE MARSHALL,NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION (N.F.P.A),
NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (N.E.C), THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA A.D.A., THE

CITY OF SAN FRANCISCO BUILDING CODE, AND ANY APPLICABLE LAWS, CODES

AND ORDINANCES. NOTHING IN THESE DRAWING IS TO BE CONSTRUED TO
PERMIT WORK NOT CONFORMING TO THESE CODES.

4. ALL EQUIPMENT IS TO BE UNDERWRITER LABORATORIES (U.L)
LABELED.
5. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND COORDINATE ALL ELECTRICAL

POWER REQUIREMENTS AND WORK TO BE PERFORMED WITH TENANT
REPRESENTATIVE AND BUILDING MANAGEMENT.

6. ALL WORK AND MATERIALS SHALL BE GUARANTEED AGAINST FAULTY
WORKMANSHIP OR DEFECTIVE MATERIAL.

7. RE-ESTABLISH COMPLETE SERVICE TO ALL EXISTING FACILITIES
WHERE DISRUPTED BY THE CONTRACTOR.

8. ALL ELECTRICAL AND TELEPHONE OUTLETS, BOXES, RECEPTACLES,
AND MOUNTING PLATES SHALL MATCH BUILDING STANDARD. INSTALL SINGLE
GANGED SWITCH PLATES WHERE MORE THAN 1 SWITCH IS REQUIRED AT ANY
AREA.

9. ALL WALL ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES SHALL BE MOUNTED 18" A.F.F.
TO CENTERLINE OF RECEPTACLE COVER PLATE, MOUNTED VERTICALLY, U.O.N.
10. LIGHT SWITCHES AND THERMOSTATS SHALL BE LOCATED ADJACENT
TO OPEN DOORS OR CLOSE TO CORNERS TO ALLOW MAXIMUM WALL AREA
FOR ARTWORK. LIGHT SWITCHES TO BE MOUNTED HEIGHT TO MATCH
EXISTING AND TO CONFORM TO ALL CODES. LOCATIONS ARE TO BE FIELD
APPROVED BY ARCHITECT, TENANT AND BUILDING MANAGEMENT BEFORE
INSTALLATION.

11. FLOOR RECEPTACLES AT CORNER SHALL BE INSTALLED 6" FROM
CENTERLINE OF RECEPTACLE TO PARALLEL WALL. OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM
BUILDING MANAGEMENT BEFORE CORE DRILLING.

12. ALL SWITCH LOCATIONS, THERMOSTATS, AND ANY OTHER WALL
MOUNTED CONTROL DEVICES ARE TO BE APPROVED BY ARCHITECT AND
BUILDING MANAGEMENT BEFORE INSTALLATION.

13. ALL TELEPHONE AND ELECTRICAL LOCATIONS AREA TO BE FIELD
APPROVED BY ARCHITECT BEFORE INSTALLATION.

14. ARCHITECT MAY MODIFY OUTLET LOCATIONS VERTICALLY OR
HORIZONTALLY BY UP TO 6" PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

15. POWER FOR ALL EQUIPMENT MUST CONFORM TO REQUIREMENTS
INDICATED ON PRODUCT MANUFACTURING INFORMATION SHEETS.

16. REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

17. ADVISE BUILDING MANAGEMENT OF POSSIBLE DISRUPTIVE NOISE.

SOLID WASTE NOTES:

1. SEPARATE INDOOR RECEPTACLES IN THE FRONT OF HOUSE FOR
CUSTOMER USE MUST BE PROVIDED FOR GARBAGE, RECYCLING AND
ORGANICS, UNLESS THE RESTAURANT IS A FULL-SERVICE
RESTAURANT.

2. WEEKLY GARBAGE, RECYCLING AND ORGANICS COLLECTION SERVICES
ARE REQUIRED FOR COMMERCIAL FOOD SERVICE PROPERTIES AND
ARE PROVIDED BY REPUBLIC SERVICES ON AN EXCLUSIVE FRANCHISE
BASIS.

3. EXPANDED POLYSTYRENE (EPS) FOOD SERVICE WARE, COMMONLY
KNOWN AS STYROFOAM™, IS PROHIBITED IN THE CITY OF FREMONT.
BUSINESSES MUST USE ONLY COMPOSTABLE OR RECYCLABLE
PRODUCTS, SUCH AS ALUMINUM FOIL, TRAYS, AND PAPER PRODUCTS
FOR TAKEOUT WARE. ANY ESTABLISHMENT WHICH PROVIDES
PREPARED FOOD OR BEVERAGES ARE SUBJECT TO THE ORDINANCE.
HTTPS://CITY.FREMONT.GOV/EPS

4.  EATING ESTABLISHMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO COUNTY RULES
REGARDING THE BAN OF SINGLE-USE PLASTIC BAGS. THE ALAMEDA
COUNTY WASTE MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY’S (ACWMA) REUSABLE BAG
ORDINANCE (ACWMA ORD. NO. 2016-02) HAS SPECIFIC BAG
REQUIREMENTS FOR EATING ESTABLISHMENTS. REVIEW THE
REQUIREMENTS AT WWW.REUSABLEBAGSAC.ORG.

CA GREEN CODE:

a) DURING CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION, THERE ARE ONLY TWO
OPTIONS TO REMOVE CONSTRUCTION/DEMO DEBRIS FROM FREMONT. IF

A DUMPSTER/DEBRIS BOX IS REQUIRED, THE CITY'S ONLY APPROVED
DEBRIS BOX/DUMPSTER HAULER IS REPUBLIC SERVICES. NO OTHER

ENTITY IS AUTHORIZED TO COLLECT OR TRANSPORT MATERIAL GENERATED
WITHIN FREMONT. CONTACT REPUBLIC SERVICES IN FREMONT AT 510(
657113500. THERE IS AN EXCEPTION FOR DEBRIS BOXES CONTAINING

ONLY SEPARATED SOIL, CONCRETE OR ASPHALT.

b) ALTERNATELY, THE CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION CONTRACTOR
MAY SELF-HAUL DEBRIS. “"SELF-HAUL” MEANS TO REMOVE MATERIALS FROM
THE JOBSITE PREMISES, USING THE CONTRACTORS' OWN EQUIPMENT,
VEHICLES AND EMPLOYEES, AS AN INCIDENTAL PART OF A TOTAL
CONSTRUCTION SERVICE OFFERED BY THAT CONTRACTOR. CONTRACTORS
WHO SELF-HAUL DEBRIS IN THEIR OWN VEHICLES MUST DELIVER THE
MATERIAL TO AN APPROVED FACILITY AND SUBMIT THE RECEIPTS TO THE
CITY OF FREMONT MONTHLY. HIRING A 3RD PARTY HAULER IS NOT
PERMITTED.

o)) ALL ORGANIC WASTE MUST BE SEPARATED FROM REGULAR TRASH
AND RECYCLED, COMPOSTED, CHIPPED FOR MULCH OR DELIVERED TO AN
APPROVED PROCESSING FACILITY. "ORGANIC WASTE” MEANS FOOD,
GREEN MATERIAL, LANDSCAPE AND PRUNING WASTE, CARPETS, LUMBER,
WOOD AND PAPER PRODUCTS.

d) DIVERSION REQUIREMENT: DURING DEMOLITION AND
CONSTRUCTION:

. 100% OF THE ASPHALT AND CONCRETE MUST BE REUSED OR
RECYCLED, AND
. 65% OF THE REMAINING DEBRIS GENERATED FROM THE PROJECT

MUST BE REUSED OR RECYCLED.

IN ORDER TO RECEIVE FINAL PERMIT APPROVAL, APPLICANT/CONTRACTOR
MUST SAVE ALL RECEIPTS FROM DISPOSAL AND RECYCLING TO TURN IN AT
THE COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT.

e) THE APPLICANT/CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A FREMONT WASTE
HANDLING PLAN ONLINE AT WWW.FREMONT.WASTETRACKING.COM PRIOR
TO PERMIT ISSUE. THE WASTE HANDLING PLAN MUST:

1. PROVIDE AN ESTIMATE OF TYPE OF DEBRIS GENERATED

2. LIST THE NAMES OF THE APPROVED RECYCLING FACILITIES THAT
WILL BE USED

3. INDICATE THAT 65% OF THE MATERIAL WILL BE REUSED OR
RECYCLED

4, BE DISTRIBUTED TO ALL SUBCONTRACTORS ON THE JOB.

f) ALL DISPOSAL AND RECYCLING RECEIPTS MUST OFFICIALLY LIST
FREMONT AS THE CITY OF ORIGIN TO BE COUNTED TOWARD THE
DIVERSION REQUIREMENT.

g) PRIOR TO SCHEDULING THE FINAL INSPECTION, THE
APPLICANT/CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT DOCUMENTATION SHOWING
WHETHER THE CONSTRUCTION/DEMOLITION DEBRIS WAS REUSED,
RECYCLED, OR DISPOSED/LANDFILLED. IF A REPUBLIC SERVICES DEBRIS
BOX/DUMPSTER WAS USED, CONTACT REPUBLIC SERVICES VIA EMAIL
AT DISPRPT@REPUBLICSERVICES.COM TO REQUEST A COPY OF THE
DISPOSAL REPORT. ALLOW THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR REVIEW

OF THE REPORT. PROVIDE ALL DISPOSAL RECEIPTS AND WEIGHT TAGS
FROM THE PROJECT AND UPLOAD THE INFORMATION TO
WWW.FREMONT.WASTETRACKING.CO

GRID LINES 1

FLOOR ELEVATION

_—— FIRSTFLOOR
FLOOR NAME - —— N {5

9' - 6"
BUILDING ELEVATION

BUILDING SECTION

SIM
SECTION NUMBER ﬁ‘ ‘
SHEET NUMBER —

DETAIL

REFERENCE TAG

DETAIL NUMBER
SHEET NUMBER

n SIM
- wor

REVISION TAG

REVISION NUMBER *\

ROOM TAG
ROOM NAME

Room name

DETAIL SECTION TS ROOM NUMBER 101
DETAIL NUMBER — 0L — ROOM NET AREA 150 SF
SHEETNUMBER —
ELEVATION NUMBER n
SHEET NUMBER W DOOR TAG 101
INTERIOR ELEVATI% D CEILING TAG CEILING HT.
ELEVATION NUMBER A 9'-0
SHEET NUMBER
& And E.J. Expansion Joint LAB. Laboratory RWD. Redwood
E@ ﬁ?gle EL. E|evatIOI’l Il:ﬁ\l\;l- Il:amlt':‘]ate R.W.L. Raln Water Leader
ELEC. Electrical . avatory
¢ Centerline ELEV. Elevator LKR. Locker
a Diameter or Round EMER. Emergency LT. Light S. South
# Pound or Number ENCL. Enclosure S.A.D. See Architectural Drawing
E Existing ENGR. Engineer S.C. Solid Core
& &elocated E(S) Electgical Panelboard MQ.?_ mg@gr?glry S.C.D. Seat Cover Dispenser
ew . qua : =l SCHED. Schedule
EQPT, Equipment MAX. Maximum S.D. Soap Dispenser
E.W.C. Electrical Water Cooler M.B. Machine Bolt SECT. SectFi)on P
A.B Anchor Bolt o
o et EXST. Existing M.C. Medicine Cabinet S.E.D. See Electrical Drawing
ACOUS Acoustical EXPO. Exposed MECH. Mechanical SH. Single Hung
A.D. Area Drain EXP. Expansion MEMB. Membrane
ADJ Adjustable EXT E ? : MET Metal SHR. SROWGF
: . xterior .
AGGR Aggregate MFR. Manufacturer gIHJ ginﬁﬁgr
o Ao o
. : . inimum ; ;
g
QEE;R_PX ﬁ?ggﬁé&?ﬁgﬁ F.D. Floor Drain MISC. Miscellaneous S.N.D. Sanitary Napkin Dispenser
ASB. Asbestos FDN. Foundation M.O. Masonry Opening S.N.R. Sanitary Napkin Receptacle
‘ASPH Asphalt F.E. Fire Extinguisher MTD- Mounted SPEC. Specification
AFEFE Above Finish Floor F.E.C. Fire Extinguisher Cab. . uffion S.P.D. See Pluming Drawing
T F.H.C. Fire Hose Cabinet SQ. Square _
II;.IH.W.S II;Iat Flead Wood Screw g.g_.l_D. gse SltrucgléralI Drawing
B.B. Bulletin Board . inis N. North ol ainless Stee
BD. Board FIXT. Fixture N.I.C. Not In Contrast S.SK. Service Sink
BITUM Bituminous FL. Floor NgMor # NumberI gé ggatltd)n d
BKG. Backing . omina . andar
BLDG. Building FLASH Flashi N.T.S. Not To Scale §$(LDR ggeel .
BLK. Block . ashing . orag
BLKG. Blocking FLUOR. Fluorescent STRL. Structural
BM. Beam F.0.C Face of Concrete O.A. Overall SUSP. Suspended
BOT. Bottom Egg Eace o; glnlgh OBS Obscure SYM. Symmetrical
A ace of Studs 0.C. On Center
CAB. Cabinet FRRF. Fireproof 0.D. Outside Diameter (DIM.) TRD. Tread
C.B. Catch Basin ET Foot or Feet OFF. Office T.B. Towel Bar
: O.H. Opposite Hand T.C. Top of Curb
CEM. Cement FIG. Footing OPNG Opening TEL Teﬁaphone
CER. Ceramic FURR. Furring - '
CI Cast Iron EUT FUTURE OPP. Opposite EIB/IP $errazzod
C.G. Corner Guard ' . empere
i i T.8G. Tongue and Grove
C.J. Construction Joint ;
ili i THK. Thic
CLG. Celllng GA Guage P. Paint . THRES Thr
i : eshold
clo. Closet. S Galvanized PRCST brocet Ao Device TP Top of Pavement
LR. | 5. PL. Plate .P.B. elephone Panelboar
co. Cased Opening GL. Glass P.LAM. Plastic Laminate T.P.D. Toilet Paper Dispenser
) I p GND. Ground PLAS Plaster T.V. Television
<ok column GR. Grade ) T.W. Top of Wall
CONC. Concrete GYP G PLYWD. Plywood P
CONN, Connection ' ypsum PR, Pair TYP. Typical
CONSTR. Construction PT. Point
CONT. Continuous H.B H Bibb P.T.D. Paper Towel Dispenser UNF. Unfinished
CORR. Corridor & o ¢ P.T.D/R Combination Paper Towel U.O.N. Unless Otherwise Noted
CPT Carpet H.C. Hollow Core Dispenser & Receptacle UR. Urinal
: HDWD. Hardwood e
CTSK Countersunk d PTN. Partition
CNTR. Counter H?\qWE' Hglflo‘(/"val(,fetal P.T.R. Paper Towel Reptacle
CTR. Center HORIZ. Horizontal ¥ECR$ viny_l Clomposition Tile
HR. Hour : : ertica
. ; Q.T. Quarry Tile VEST Vestibule
DET. Detail HGT. Height QTY. Quantity V.IF. Verify in field
B%glp B:;“p%?fs‘g? L.D. Inside Diameter (Dim.)
DN. Down INC. Incandescent R. Riser W, West
D.O. Door Opening INFO. Information RAD. Radius w/ With
DR. Door INSUL Insulation R.D. Roof Drain WC. Wall Covering
DWR. Drawer INT. Interior REF. Reference W.C. Water Closet
DS. Downspout INTER Intermediate REFR. Refrigerator WD Wood
D.S.P. Dry Standpipe RGTR. Register W.F. Wide Flange
DWG. Drawing . REINF Reinforced W.0. Where Occurs
JAN. Janitor REQ. Required W/0 Without
JT. Joint RESIL. Resilient WP, Waterproof
E. East RM. Room WSCT Wainscot
EA. Each R.O. Rough Opening WT. Weight
E.B. Expansion Bolt Kit. Kitchen RUB. Rubber W.R. Water Resistant
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PAINTED
30" /7 BLUE FIELD

CAPITOL AVENUE . PROPORTIOV\IS ’
N \ /
AN " % 2
L s gl 4" PAINTED WHITE

A

EMBLEM.

PAINT SYMBOL WITH 2-COATS
H.D. TRAFFIC PAINTED

EXISTING SIDEWALK

L oY . s { 1 o

vl %

(E) PAINTED ADA SIGN NTS 4

(E) DRIVEWAY

=l \
ﬁf&;ﬂw\ E DOOR |
AREA OF WORK

i | n n
9"X8" REFLECTORIZED PORCELAIN
RAW SUPERFOOD CAFE | |0 knaBox . ON STEEL SIGN W/ INTERNATIONAL ]  SIGNAREA= _
j | HANDICAP SYMBOL, WHITE OVER 2 .~ TOIN', MIN
. BLUE BACKGROUND, BEADED TEXT
. E - 2,150 SF | — INTERNATIONAL
- Lo 4 4"X8" REFLECTORIZED PORCELAIN */[ ] SYMBOL OF
] . u q (0 /z ‘ ON STEEL SIGN INDICATING VAN POOL PN ACCESSIBILITY PARKING
] | SIGN (LOCATED AS SHOWN ON SITE T PARKING ONLY
3 | L TN
: e N PLAN) N i VAN
L —— [o0]
B (6) TOW AWAY <1 % e t ONLY ACCESSIBLE
= " A = ) ACHED,TO THE E) PARKING ENTRANCE SIGN ‘ | _"FINE" SIGN AT ~
- ]D {j ,j T W j T T : C/rﬁ ATETACHEE TO THE WALL .J_ ! |N|MUM ¥ EACH ACCESSlBE\" MINIMUM
Q; oD R | T . LT%‘Q’M 2"SQ. T.S. POST, PAINTED / } | I FINE $250 | PARKING STALL FINE $250 PROJECT:
PN (E) GREASE INTERCERTION Ll Loy . ,L - - - /
3000 GAL | L ; I ® ' 80" MIN. IF LOCATED
— 5 — — | nd 127 ~ CONC. FOOTING W | - WITHIN A CIRCULATION
4 | — ! , PATH, OTHERWISE 60"
| 8 |
( — S BORDER () WO PG LETred-1.0 - | «w — . PARKING SIGNAGE PER CBC 11B-502.6 |
—> PLEASE IEI’EFER TO —> —> —> i zZ * FOR WALL MOUNT SIGN ONLY W/ OUT POLE J Z
#BLD 2022-05991 | O I
#BLD 2022-052247 7" ‘ /N =~ I I I
- = TT T — | .
[— 1 == = SEVHSEVO WS WVD_[ SEVHS G0 T — | Z f_— <
- =0 @ L(E) RASH Il [ ] = | \\\ % I E
|
/] - O] ENCLOSURE | ]
= < 5l O L]
TR < — | L >
| ; | Y | TN ST L ®, O
‘ L
| |
- ] S %Eﬁ e i (E) PARKING SIGNAGE NTS 3
| 7N N A |
| |
| | 5 Pj " i i \jﬂdn | SEE PLAN O m
I [] } ELE] -] J%él ﬂzﬁf = UJ } 2022 CBC I I &
\ A7 ‘ — \
b=t L > = > :
] [ N /N |
‘ } e == =t BN }
| NG | Z —
H ﬂ ; : : p g o i /AR |
= | == e — — — — — = - |
A L >,,JLJ,&J ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, S N— oAl S | " I
1. TRASH ENCLOSURE NOTE: EXISTING INTERIOR TRASH ENCLOSURE WITH CONC. FLOOR, CLEANABLE WALLS, SLOPEE TO'SS DRAIN, H,C WATER WITH MIXING VALVE AND BACKFLOW DEVICE. ~ ACCESSIBLE PATH ZQ
2. THE APPLICANT SHALL MAVE A KEY BOX (KNOX BRAND) LOCATED OUTSIDE OF BUILDINGS/GATES (FIRE COMMAND CENTER, STAIR ENTRANCES AND LOBBY) AND PROVIDE KEYS TO &3 Z
THE FIRE DEPARTMENT SO THEY MAY GAIN ACCESS. VEHICLE GATES SHALL USE KEYED OVER-RIDE SWITCH. GATES SHALL ALSO HAVE AN INFRARED RECEIVER INSTALLED. APPLICATIONS CAN BE S |
OBTAINED AT FIRE ADMINISTRATION OFFICE, 3300 CAPITOL AVE, FREMONT, CA, PHONE # 510-494-4200. WE SUGGEST/RECOMMEND THAT THESE KNOX BOXES BE ; ——0.45" - 0.47"
FLUSHED MOUNTED BOXES. THE BOXES SHALL BE MOUNTED ACCORDING THE MANUFACTURE SPECIFICATIONS. A~
N / Y, R / ) - \/ | \\\\ /\/ N w/// I I I Z
" ESNWESNWESNNENYASNYEA
tCy ) C))p ) tey)) )

0.90" - 0.92" 2.3"-2.4"
ADA ACCESSIBLE
SIGN MOUNTED 80/' N 0.2"—
AB. PAVING SEE > \ TAPERED EDGES
2/A1.0 (E)BLUE BORDERS VA [WHERE EXPOSED
\ \ \ ) REVISION
- N j (E) TRUNCATED DOME NTS 2 4 | DATE | DESCRIPTION
1 é A
< TN A~ N @
e E— ")TRUNCATED DOME, (E)BLU?A\ A
WHEEL STOP ORDERS, (E) "NO PARKING" LETTER
LEASE R ﬁ
BLD 202 A
BLD 202
RZ \ ? A
3 \ A
f 2 A\
j 5 e 4" BLUE BORDERS j
S = .0-S . 18"X18" REFLECTORIZED PORCELAIN 18" {
= 2% 18 ON STEEL SIGN MOUNTED OVER
SMAX 18"X18" BLACK ANODIZED PANEL —\ 1
0 W/MIN. 1" HIGH LETTERS STATING:
< "UNAUTHORIZED VEHICLES PARKED IN
18"X18" REFLECTORIZED PORCELAIN DESIGNATED ACCESSIBLE SPACES NOT {
B ON STEEL SIGN MOUNTED OVER . DISPLAYING DISTINGUISHING . SHEET TITLE:
4" BLUE OR WHITE 18"X18" BLACK ANODIZED PANEL — T o PLACARDS OR SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES S :
3-0" W/MIN. 1" HIGH LETTERS STATING: ISSUED FOR PERSONS WITH
# ﬂ/ HATCHED/ [,)IA,,GONAL "PARKING ENTRANCE." DISABILITIES WILL BE TOWED AWAY SITE PLAN
| LINES AT 3'-0" MAX.O.C. L AT THE OWNER'S EXPENSE. TOWED
w 1 VEHICLES MAY BE M i 4
S | ( | - % RECLAIMED AT - - %
2 j © OR BY TELEPHONING ————— ©
R N \ A i e Al
/% 9I'O“ MI " | | " | I I |
90" 80" 2"SQ. T.S. POST, PAINTED ————— | L | 2"SQ. T.S. POST, PAINTED R
\ | - | o I ] I
ADA PAVEMENT 12" ~ CONC. FOOTING . 4 12" ~ CONC. FOOTING R z
SIGN 4/A1.0 \12" HT. WHITE N N 4 | |SHEET OF:
LETTERING "NO PARKING" /]/ I \E A N 4

EXISTING ENLARGED PARKING DETAIL 1/4" ' 5 (E) PARKING ENTRANCE SIGN & TOW AWAY SIGN ,TYP. NTS 1 A B 1 ! O
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LEGEND:

EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN

EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN
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a
/)
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-—

-—

(E) C. H. 20-0"
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11 11 11 11
Ll LI LI LI
(E)
(E) C. H. 20-5"

L |
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DATE
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DOOR SCHEDULE & NOTES:
i 3"0" , 19[_6"
i 1 T I Tl Tl
@ 2 19-5" A
) N (N> BUILT IN DISPLAY SHELF
—————.—-—————i\l——— ———————————— o o %
¢ 3 CENTERLINE OF DOOR HARDWARE ; 7@,, (N) DINING AREA F : B
- : — 101 23 THIS DOOR IS NOT &
© J| (LEVER OR PANIC BAR) § ZNW EXIT AND FOR > _ |
R “ J Ve = i
FINISHED ] <! | INSTALL PANIC HARDWARE PER s 314 CONVENIENGE ONLY £ 23
5 ™| SEC. 11B-404.2.7 ™ NE=u
FLOOR N ¥ S=K |
< Ny 3 é o
E XSk
@ : S s 0sp
= in E N
A < E C :
O §
\ THIS DOOR TO REMAIN
< — UNLOCKED WHEN THIS
(A 3-0"X7'-0"X1-3/4" SOLID CORE DOOR
PAINTED. : SPACE IS OCCUPIED.
(e]
3-0" COUNTER TOP DOOR in s <
(E) EXISTING [ e 6-0"
FINISH SCHEDULE 60"MIN MIN, INT. ACCS. SIGN. 48'-60"
/2\ AFF CLEARANCE 18" X 18"
Ve I N1 I I IN KRONT OF THE SIGN
/1\ FLOOR 5-6" g BOTTOM 1N
EL.  CERAMICTILE A= uP sl RANDING ( (N) TACTILE SIGN,SEE
o e )
E2.  WOOD TEXTURE CHEVRON FLOORING TILE OR BY OWNER SEE DETAIL ON #2/A4 1| =12 RAMP SLOPE i 1] NOTESS.
E3. QUARRY TILE & X 1:12 MAX : u%\/\m;i%
E4. LIGHT POLISHED CONCRETE FLOOR OR CONCRETE TILE g N Sk
L2 BN = C
102 I < ¥ o o Z =z
A BASE . E4 [ 21 o0 ES < a
21. 6" HIGH CONCRETE D ggr 31 [ 41 L g \ dzg
22. W/3/8"-INCH RADIUS INTEGRAL COVE BASE - 103 17 ’&R T = w,
E . EXISTING . E4 [ 21 o= Lk
L 6'-8" 31 [ 41l (N) DISPLAY AREA gﬁcw
WALL 102 2
31.  OFF-WHITE WALL PAINT B2/ . PROJECT:
32. 2'X4' WHITE CERAMIC TILE OR BY OWNER Q" W T ~ / \ 2 (N) 34" HEIGHT WALL N @
33. FRP UP TO 7'-0" HEIGHT OR TO CEILING g . « » o (N) OCC./LOAD SIGN /| \
A\ 34. S.SPANEL P'CK'B;,%?&NTER = NP2 N — (N) HALLWAY EE NOTE #27 . THIS DOOR TO REMAIN
35. EXISTING CLEANABLE WALL (N) PR ARE RS s AN © ( UNLOCKED WHEN THIS I_
- = 2-6 Y| B[ SPACE IS OCCUPIED.
CEILING S| [E [ | SNEEZE GUARD  g'-q" _ " 9-0" . o N I
41. EXISTING OPEN CEILING ™ [31]4 1 % & N
42. CLEANABLE AND WASHABLE NEW HARD CEILING N R 6'-0" ™ 6'-0" n j= S I
43. NEW 2'X4' T-BAR CEILING iy 26" |, | 4-3" W 103 = ® I I I
E.  EXISTING = FS ~ \BJ2 PICK-UP COUNTER \ }30; /— [PICK-UP COUNTER - BN
E@ - +34"MAX +34"MAX m) |SPLAY AREA — | N
HARDWARE SCHEDULE: ; 5 | S = no
© OLRREP AREA (NS RRRED AREA \A-5.7/ | I I I I
GROUP 1 (PER DOOR) © : 2 Y N N 7T T ) 107
3 105 i 106 i E4 | 21
1-1/2 PAIR BUTTS BB179 X 4-1/2 X4-1/2 X 10B STA (2)HINGES : . 2 5 El [ 21 [] o ET [ 21 [] 31 | 42 D
1 LOCKSET (LEVER TYPE) @ T a5 @ siTa] [l o] T stTa2] [ o] VW 51g" .
1 DOOR STOP W9 X 10B BBW 3 ~ ] ; -
1 CLOSER 4030 SERIES SMOOTHEE ‘ - , : 3 O
3]_0" 3[_0"
GROUP2  (PER DOOR) 7 s o 5 / 1 . _
1-1/2 PAIR BUTTS BB179 X 4-1/2 X4-1/2 X 10B STA (2)HINGES ~ o FS D o ™ @ '
1 DOOR STOP W9 X 10B BBW - D — - ) S e S
1 PASSAGE (LEVER TYPE) SCH U LU SU— _ LI_ D_
1 CLOSER 4030 SERIES SMOOTHEE s |z N = N o
T = —_— =
4'-1" ™M= =Z _ 5460 ||
GROUPE _ « D D l 0 Cgwags T ?g"”AV © CLEAR 77 P
:C—|> /}, 6'-0 /}, 3'-0"MIN 0 %CLEAR ~
o e T e > =
[ =| — ! <
. . 108 S Q A . = T
o B2 2, T 8 AN ® = /
1. ALL ENAMEL PAINTED DRY WALL MUST BE SMOOTH FINISH. COLOR AND FINISHED TO BE DETERMINED BY OWNER. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY WITH OWNER FOR SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO PRICING AND CONSTRUCTION. i 33834 43 N A IN'{MIN L - Q:F‘
2. ALL FLOOR DRAIN SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH P-TRAP AND SHALL BE SLOPED 1/4":1'-0" FROM WALL TO DRAIN. AND ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. L 180" AN [ | Aﬁ‘l g — , ,,,,, \7 3 \A- .0 Z
3. ALL WORK TABLE AND CUSTOM SHELVING IS TO BE CABINET QUALITY CONSTRUCTION WITH ALL SURFACES SMOOTH AND ALL CRACKS AND CREVICES SEALED WITH A CAULKING-TYPE SEALANT. s = e — M‘%?ESTF%% WBE _ E
4. CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT ALL FINISH MATERIAL FOR OWNER AND ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. T & 1 = e} 0 <
5. ALL FLOOR SINKS SHALL FLUSH W/ FINISHED FLOOR. . N/ sgn ™ i Ml e — I I I
6. INSTALL SINGLE USE SOAP, PAPER TOWER DISPENSERS AND WRIST HANDLE FAUCETS AT ALL HAND SINKS. =5 Vi ?A i @ I N e ] € TEMP. GLASS Z
- |7 = N ; | R
7. THE WALLS IN UTENSIL WASHING, JANITORIAL AREA, FOOD PREPARATION, FOOD SERVICE, REST ROOMS ETC. MUST BE LIGHT IN COLOR AND OF MIN. 70% LIGHT REFLECTANCE VALUE 10| in - ; 3 INDOW RILM m
8. ALL ACCESSIBLE DOORS ARE MINIMUM 36" WIDE TO PROVIDE REQUIRED 32" CLEAR WIDTH WHEN OPEN. CBC 11B-404.2.3. I @?0 S | “Ir\wA/\ I I I
9. MANEUVERING CLEARANCES SHALL EXTEND THE FULL WIDTH OF THE DOORWAY AND THE REQUIRED LATCH SIDE OR HINGE SIDE CLEARANCE MINIMUM MANEUVERING CLEARANCES AT DOOR AND GATES SHALL BE ‘ ) -~ © I I
COMPLY PER CBC 11B-404.2.4 30" T / % I_
10. ALL DOOR LANDINGS SHALL BE 1/2" HIGH MAXIMUM. CBC 11B-404.2.5 RAISED THRESHOLDS AND CHANGES IN LEVEL AT DOOR LANDINGS SHALL COMPLY PER CBC 11B-302 AND 11B-303. _ e il - A
11. ALL DOOR EQUIPPED W/SINGLE-EFFORT, LEVER HARDWARE MOUNTED 34"-44" A.F.F. PER CBC 11B-404.2.7 3z sell e —— N i @%- | i
12. DOOR AND GATE CLOSING SPEED SHALL COMPLY PER CBC 11B-404.2.8 THIS DOOR ISNOT / E ) ~ (N TORAGE : "
13. EXIT DOOR TO BE OPENED FROM INSIDE WITHOUT KEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE, OR EFFORT PER CBC 11B-404.2.9 W/ 5 LBS. MAX. FORCE OF PULLING OR PUSHING EXIT AND FOR \EIE a0 5 § 0T ]:, ] T -
14. SWINGING DOOR AND GATE SURFACE WITHIN 10 INCHES OF THE FINISH FLOOR OR GROUND MEASURED VERTICALLY SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH SURFACE ON THE PUSH SIDE EXTENDING THE FULL WIDTH OF THE DOOR OR CONVENIENCE ONLY : s o o2 1L / REVISION
GATE. PARTS CREATING HORIZONTAL OR VERTICAL JOINTS IN THESE SURFACES SHALL BE WITHIN 1/16 INCH OF THE SAME PLANE AS THE OTHER AND BE FREE OF SHARP OR ABRASIVE EDGES. CAVITIES CREATED BY o £k o il ™ 2 9-g" g
ADDED KICK PLATES SHALL BE CAPPED. CBC 11B-404.2.10 £3 # | DATE DESCRIPTION
15. LOCKS AND LATCHES SHALL BE PERMITTED TO PREVENT OPERATION OF DOORS WHERE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING EXIST: PLACES OF DETENTION OR RESTRAINT. IN BUILDINGS IN OCCUPANCY GROUP A HAVING AN — 130" — 30" é
OCCUPANT LOAD OF 300 OR LESS, GROUPS B, F, M AND S, AND IN PLACES OF RELIGIOUS WORSHIP, THE MAIN DOOR OR DOORS ARE PERMITTED TO BE EQUIPPED WITH KEY-OPERATED LOCKING DEVICES FROM THE ‘ ‘ I —— e — — — —t —— — — —
EGRESS SIDE PROVIDED: | 1 | A
e THE LOCKING DEVICE IS READILY DISTINGUISHABLE AS LOCKED. 7-11" 1 é
e AREADILY VISIBLE DURABLE SIGN IS POSTED ON THE EGRESS SIDE ON OR ADJACENT TO THE DOOR STATING: "THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED WHEN THIS SPACE IS OCCUPIED". THE ~ SIGN SHALL BE IN LETTERS 1 | e \\ || Ve — |
INCH (25 MM) HIGH ON A CONTRASTING BACKGROUND. s I AN \/ Voo /\
e THE USE OF THE KEY-OPERATED LOCKING DEVICE IS REVOCABLE BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL FOR DUE CAUSE. | \\ J | RETAILB1 N ) |
16. EMERGENCY LIGHTING SHALL NOT BE CONTROLLED BY OCCUPANCY SENSORS AND/OR ENERGY LIGHT SAVING CONTROLLING MEASURES CFC SEC. 1008. - (E) GREASE INTERCEPTION - A
17. TACTILE SIGNS SUCH AS EXIT SIGNS AND RESTROOM WALL SIGNS SHALL BE LOCATED 48" MINIMUM ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR MEASURED FROM THE BASELINE OF THE LOWER BRAILLE CELLS AND 60" MAXIMUM ABOVE LEG EN D: | | 3000 GAL | A
THE FINISH FLOOR MEASURED FROM THE BASELINE OF THE HIGHEST LINE OF RAISED CHARACTERS PER CBC 11B-703.4.1. [ _
18. ALL PORTIONS OF THE BUILDINGS SHALL BE WITHIN 75 FEET OF A FIRE EXTINGUISHER, THE MINIMUM SIZE OF THE EXTINGUISHER SHALL BE 2-A:10-BC. CFC SEC. 906. I ]  PONY WALL, SEE STRUCTURE DRAWING A
19. APPROVED NUMBERS OR ADDRESSES SHALL BE PLACED ON ALL NEW AND EXISTING BUILDINGS IN SUCH AS POSITION AS TO BE PLAINLY VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY.
THE NUMBERS SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUND. | ] EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN FIRE EXTINGUISHER (BY CONTRACTOR)
20. OBJECTS WITH LEADING EDGES MORE THAN 27 INCHES AND NOT MORE THAN 80 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR SHALL PROTRUDE 4 INCHES MAXIMUM HORIZONTALLY INTO THE CIRCULATION PATH AND ACCESSIBLE ALL PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING SHALL BE WITHIN 75 FEET
ROUTE PER CBC 11B-307.2. OF A FIRE EXTINGUISHER. THE MINIMUM SIZE OF THE FIRE
21. THE MAXIMUM CLOSURE FORCE : 5 POUNDS MAX FOR EXTERIOR DOORS 5 POUNDS FOR INTERIOR DOOR, AND 15 POUNDS FOR FIRE DOORS. Eﬁgg\gé’g'\\;\zﬂgo/v\fTOREFRONT TO REMAIN EXTINGUISHER SHALL BE 2-A:10-BC.
22. THE MAXIMUM PILE HEIGHT OF THE CARPET SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2 INCH. SECTION 11B-302.2 giEEigs)SED CABINET FOR F.E. IN THE CUSTOMER-FACING STORAGE AREA CALCULATION:
23. ELECTRICAL SWITCHES AND THERMOSTATS IN ACCESSIBLE AREAS SHALL BE INSTALLED BETWEEN THREE AND FOUR FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR PER SECTION 11B-308.1.1 . ]
EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN / PROPOSED DOOR TYPE "K" MIN. IN THE COOKING AREA SHEET TITLE:
24. RECEPTACLE OUTLETS IN ACCESSIBLE SHALL BE INSTALLED AT LEAST 15 INCHES ABOVE FLOOR PER SECTION 11B-308.1.2 (4) 3-0" RACK SHELVING W/5 TIERS =60 LF
3,26 ALL COUNTERS MUST BE +34" HT. MAX. INCLUDING FRONT COUNTER. [ ' gNS)/\SA'I'A)I(_LZO GA. METALSTUD @ 16" 0.C. W/ 5/8" TYPE " EXIT NOTE: PROPOSED
 27. SIGNS SHALL [HAVE A] MINIMUM OF 1-INCH BLOCK LETTERS AND NUMBERS ON A CONTRASTING BACKGROUND SO AS TO BE READILY VISIBLE. ALLOWABLE SMALLER LETTERING SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 3/8- INCH BLOCK LETTERING. : — IN THE CUSTOMER AREA, G.C. SHALL USE "RELZXTE TOTAL LINEAR FEET =100 LF > 96 LF MIN. REQUIREMENT FLOOR PLA N
SION SEALL STATE " MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD 46" GYP.BD. ON BOTH SIDES SEE FINISH SCHEDULE FOR MORE RECESSED ALUMINUM LED EDGELIT EXIT SIGN" OR
: DETAILS
EQUIVALENT. OTHER THAN THE LOCATION ON THE FLOOR
28. IN ALTERATIONS WHERE SIGN INSTALLATION LOCATIONS IDENTIFIED IN SECTION 11B-703.4.2 ARE OBSTRUCTED OR OTHERWISE UNAVAILABLE FOR SIGN INSTALLATION, SIGNS WITH TACTILE CHARACTERS SHALL BE PERMITTED ON THE PUSH PLAN, IT SHALL FOLLOW THE LOCAL FIRE JURISDICTION'S
SIDE OF DOORS WITH CLOSERS AND WITHOUT HOLD-OPEN DEVICES. | ] (N) PLUMBING WALL NOTES AND COMMENTS. /[/
3 5/8" X 20 GA. METAL STUD @ 16" O.C. W/ 5/8" TYPE "X"
GYP.BD. ON BOTH SIDES #1 2HR BYPASS SWITCH
#2 AUTOMATIC SHUT-OFF SWITCH
DOOR NUMBER
%% DOOR SCHEDULE = FLOOR DRAIN SHEET OF:
HARDWARE GROUP
X FLOOR SINK ﬁ E ? O
DOOR AND HARDWARE SCHEDULE NTS 2 | PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN 1/4" 1 !
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——1—— : I I
' ' EGRESS PLAN
(N> BUILT IN DISPLAY SHELF LEGEND | FUNCTION OF SPACE | AREA(SQ.FT) | OCCUPANT LOAD OCCgAPé'T\géOAD
- " B ——1—1 I I I
~(N) DINING AREA DINING AREA 590NET 40 115 NET '
S90 SF ||| |PERPAREA 243 2 1/200 GROSS (N> BUILT IN DISPLY) SHELF
40 OCC. | DISPLAY AREA 113 2 1/60 GROSS (@) (N) DINING ARFA
R R (E> OPEN CEILING
: : —|KITCHEN 592 3 1/200 GROSS JPON CEILING
STORAGE 148 1 1/300 GROSS
: RESTROOM 71 1 1/150 GROSS ﬁ%@% 7
i = HALLWAY 393
v 2,150
! TOTAL INCLUDE 49
! WALLS L
]
,
:
1
‘5 o= 40 prp====to - : I I I I I
| | i | = | O
= : ! =gl FE A
L | 1 | i S— |
N2 ! i SNV =l MAX. EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL f y - - - -
L DISTANCE IS 84'-4" 49 ‘ 1 11 11 11
i % ~ ’
: <:// : \\ P /<\ / 7 i
iy D O NS DISPLAY AREA , .
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ I i - )\ b | j:l% B
I e e e e N N N KN AN L
‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\ : // /E\ \2‘:‘ (N) DISPLAY AREA
oL R NN\ NN (N) HALLWAY © PEN CEILING.
(N) ‘PREE‘ A!:Q.E_A--i-‘- ‘-J.....\.- cmmimmmiqmm el 1m----- ~{2--mr I S— \ -
T Lk T ! \ ; N : L PROJECT:
e : : ; 0. a. a0
11 I . ) .
|| z2oce. | - i : T "(N) PREP AREA L
‘\‘\‘\EHE\!\‘\‘\‘ : ! : $-._<N>WA$HABLEHARD"..'_ Q I_
N N I 7 e . ! i — >+ 7. CRILING 11°-07 ., -
ot e e e e ke N DISELAYAARE A i o0 Lo gLl | |
\‘\‘\‘\‘:\2‘\‘\‘\‘\\\‘\‘\‘\\:1‘\\‘\\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘:1\‘\‘\‘ ! | I R U Z
1 1 1 S . (ND
R A )h(m)PREb;ARM_(N)PREP:A»%EA_ ’ i | R — LLI
I 1 1 Be e A o S . S —
BN NN TN SN TIN - I I I T T 116 SF TN l o B . > o v [|(N) DISPLAY AREA
|| ead b 200c : e o e L
I T B B o el I T e R N N ! Lo ) PREP AREA " (N). PREP_AREA ~H I
vrrnrrvrrsrs DI vrrrrrssssrisssisssriisssissss B A il ssecesisassesseeais o wnsrrrnsssirsss IR vrr7. — i : N> WASHABLE HARD T (N> WASHABLE HARD. - Hgm @E%ING 1%/70//
1 1 [ . — r_n” > . r_nn
: / ! ! ,'1\\ : O. K O . Q_- . O S '-O '.-OCE.IL_INg M_ ._..OO . O'- OCEILIN(% 11 OO . A m
: ] i ; - S N . v R S e HTTHARD CEILING 1007 D
!\ AN N\ i\ ! AN AR ! AN AR AN 1 . Lo . . . ) . . . . . o . .- ) O O O >
| N i AN\N AN lv AN\N i ANNN AN\N i ANNN AN\N ANNN i | | z I 1 ; : = . | T
! ! ' = ) . i et A b O O
- 1
A A \ - T O
S ' o o y
AN !\ AN AN { SN 1 AN AR 1 AN \\\ AN :
N i AN (N>/. |TCHEN:\\ i AN AN i AN \\\ NN\ - i <N> <N> <N> (N) | I I &
i 092 SF P i Q N ! -
bemmm= ———r=- ————— ————== i o At ledelended e m———————— = i 1 E
\:l\ /3OCC NN AN NN N \ \/ : (Nj KlTCHEN i P
AN NN\ 1: {: AR AN AR \\\ AR AN : I <N> wéSE?fIBNLGE 9T7§//AR Z —
N\ ANNN i / AN ANNN ANNN \ N\ ANNN (Nj RESTROOMT - I
"\'}v\‘ N\ N NN 71 SF 7 O
| |
ﬁ N N\ NN (N (N (N (D “(N) RESTROOMM Z
; 10CC. : ==
W N no \ N WASHABLE HARD 2
ii CEILING {9f-0" - e
ANNN N A N\ . e
it LLI Z
’ N Y &5
i { (N) STO R&\A . o MAX. OCCUPANT LOAD IS 49, THE MAX. EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL
|: - = DISTANCE IS 84'-4" LESS THAN 100 FEET WITH FIRE SPRINKLER I - A | |
l:'“"“"“'1“‘:;“"““““<' 148 SF SYSTEM. PER CBC 1006.3.4, ONE EXIT IS ALLOWED. . 2 I—
- -<kl —— —é- = 1 OCC. D _(Nj STORAGE " ' ’ '
REQUIRED CAPACITY OF EXIT : 49 X 0.2=9.8" ] N ||
REVISION
4 | DaTE DESCRIPTION
PLUMBING CALCULATION: %
** PER CODE CPC TABLE 422.1 AND TABLE 4-1 Gl =
DINING AREA : 590 SF . LEGEND: (N) 40 WATTAGE, 5 -LIGHT LINEAR
' LEG EN D . TRACK LIGHT (L-5) A
DISPLAY AREA: 113 SF A
PREP AREA AND KITCHEN :835 SF o (E) OPEN CEILING
HALLWAY + RESTROOMS + STORAGE= 612 SF (EXCLUDE IN CALCULATION, SEE NOTES) D EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE " (N) 2'X4" LED LIGHTING (L-6) /\
TOTAL: 2,150 SF
s=---=--=--==-=>>  PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL /\
(N) LINEAR LIGHT FIXTURE, LED (L-7) A
113 SF/15 =8 1 OCCUPANCY CONTENT L L (N) WASHABLE HARD CEILING (N) EXIT SIGNS WITH EMERGENCY
835 SF/50 =17 H LIGHT
O 0O EXIT
NEW EXIT SIGNS WITH EMERGENCY LIGHTS
TOTAL :71 PLUMBING LOADS EXIT LIGHT WITH 90 MIN BATTERY BACK UP(CEC
REQUIRED # OF TOILETS: 1 (N) 2"X4" T-BAR CEILING @ LISTED). SHADE INDICATES QUANTITY OF SIGNS.
REQUIRED # OF URINALS: 1 @ EXIT LIGHT WITH 90 MIN BATTERY BACK UP(CEC SHEET TITLE:
REQUIRED # OF SINK: ] LISTED). SHADE INDICATES QUANTITY OF SIGNS. bb EMERGENCY LIGHT WITH 90 MIN BATTERY BACK :
DRINKING FOUNTAIN: REQUIRED 1 JPCEC LISTED). SHADE INDICATES QUANTITY OF PROPOSED EXIT
' H EMERGENCY LIGHT WITH 90 MIN BATTERY BACK 5 (N) RECESSED LIGHT (L-1) SIGNS.
1 SERVICE SINK OR LAUNDRY TRAY UP(CEC LISTED). SHADE INDICATES QUANTITY OF PLAN &
SIGNS.
(N) 90-260V PENDANT LIGHT (L-2) CEILING PLAN
VENT DAMPER
NOTE: FOR A BUILDING OR SPACE WITH MIXED OCCUPANCIES, USE APPROPRIATE
OCCUPANCY GROUP FOR EACH AREA (FOR EXAMPLE, A SCHOOL MAY HAVE AN "A" /V (N) 90-260V PENDANT LIGHT (L-3)
OCCUPANCY FOR THE GYMNASIUM, A "B" OCCUPANCY FOR THE OFFICE, AN "E" Q
OCCUPANCY FOR THE CLASSROOMS, ETC.). ACCESSORY AREAS SUCH AS, BUT NOT (N) REGISTER SHEET OF:
LIMITED TO, HALLWAYS/CORRIDORS, STAIRWAYS, RAMPS, TOILET ROOMS, MECHANICAL Q (N) CHANDELIER LIGHT (L-4)
ROOMS, CLOSETS AND FIXED EQUIPMENT, MAY BE EXCLUDED. <
EXHAUST FAN A 1
n n
PROPOSED EXIT PLAN 1/4" | 1 PROPOSED CEILING PLAN 1/4" | 1 8 !
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*®

REFRIGERATION UNITS SHALL HAVE AN AMBIENT AIR TEMPERATURE OF 38°F OR BELOW AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A THERMOMETER ACCURATE TO +/- 2°F IN THE WARMEST SECTION OF THE

EQUIPMENT LIST
NAME QUANTITY MANUFACTURER MODEL NUMBER REMARK
- TYPE #1 HOOD 1 ECONAIR S424EX-2-PSP-F 1980 CEM
NSF LISTED, /.78 AMPS, 60 HERTZ, 208-230
3 BOTTOM MOUNT REACH-IN FREEZERS 1 ATOSA MBF8504GR 208-230/115/60/1
e MOP SINK 1 REGENCY 600SPLI620LR NSF LISTED
5 EMPLOYEE LOCKER 1 KELMAX 4K0090 NSF LISTED
6 WATER HEATER 1 AO SMITH BTX-100 NSF LISTED
| | 7 3-COMPARTMENT SINK 1 REGENCY 600S31818XC NSF APPROVED
|—I_I—| I Ll Ll
- 8 SNEEZE GUARD 1 ADM P-100 NSF APPROVED
o WALL MOUNTED SHELF 2 REGENCY 600TWMS1648 NSF APPROVED
WALL MOUNTED SHELF 1 REGENCY 600T WMS1636 NSF APPROVED
10 DONUT FRYER 1 BELSHAW ADAMATIC 624 208/240/380/440,NSF APPROVED
11 HOT DOG FRYER 2 PITCO SG14 50-60 HERTZ, 110.000 BTU,NSF LISTED
12 UNDERCOUNTER FRIDGE 1 AVANTCO AU-48R-HC 133 AMPS, 115 VOLTS,NSF APPROVED
13 RANGE 1 AVANTCO 177CAGR212 50,000 BTU, NSF LISTED
14 CAKE OVEN 1 TURBOF AN F27M3 & SK2731U 208V, 50/60 HZ, L-PIASE, 4.2KW, 20A
2 E PREP TABLE 1 REGENCY 600T2436G NSF APPROVED
@ s PREP TABLE 1 REGENCY 600T3048G NSF APPROVED
PREP TABLE 1 REGENCY 600TB3060G NSF APPROVED
o s PREP TABLE 1 REGENCY 60ST3072L NSF APPROVED
G 16 RICE WARMER 1 TOWN S6919NF 120 VOLTS, 100 WATTS, NSF APPROVED
LANDFILL 17 RICE COOKER 1 TOWN RM-55N-R NSF LISTED
32 GALLOY 18 HOT WATER 1 BUNN H10X-80-208 208 VILTS, 387 NGO VATTS, NS
GREEAL
NS = 1 19 INDUCTION COOKER 1 WINCO FICS-34 240V, 60HZ, 3400W, 15 AMPS, NSF LISTED
20 PREP SINK 1 STEELTON 522CS11818 NSF LISTED
21 WORK TABLE WITH SINK 2 REGENCY 600STCB3048R NSF LISTED
Fmsm——geo—o- . eJ ] . . . . - 22 DROP ICE BIN 1 REGENCY 600DIIB1812 NSF LISTED
= | B | @ 23 TOPPING TABLE 1 BEVERAGE-AIR SPEGOHC-24M 96 AMPS, 60 HERTZ, 115 VOLTS
| i | [ |
e J =) 24 COFFEE BREWER 1 BUNN 38700.0013 AXIOM Aps | =6 AMPS, SOTHERTAISO 7 2a0 VOLTS, NSF
i ] 25 MILK STEAMER 1 ASTRA STA1800 20 AMPS, 110 VOLTS, 2000 WATTS
[T0750-D-570 &  [11 AMPS, 60 HERTZ, 208-230V, NSF LISTED, UL ,
| 26 ICE MAKER 1 MANITOWOC YT0750A LISTED. PROJECT:
o 27 PPM-10 MIXER 1 ATOSA PPM-10 115V 60HZ
I 28 PPM-20 MIXER 1 ATOSA PPM—20 115V 60HZ-1P
@ : 29 VITAMIX BLENDER 1 VITAMIX 36019-ABAB 15 AMP, 50HZ, 120 VOLTS, NSF LISTED I—
@ 30 HAND SINK 3 REGENCY 600HS12SP NSF LISTED |
% S N WIRE SHELVING 4 REGENCY 460EC1836 NSF LISTED Z
= WIRE SHELVING 2 REGENCY 460EC1848 NSF LISTED 1 I I I
e 32 POS 3 NET PAY STATION PRO SEE SPEC <
N 33 ORDER KIOSK 3 APPLOVA APPKIOSKISB-IPP320 SEE SPEC
JEMSEN PRECAST GREASE I 2
/ INTERCEPTOR, 3000 GALLON
: INTERCEPTIOR, PROVIDE EXRENTION ~ | | I
._@ @ STEAMER @ @ @ @ = 34 GREASE INTERCEPTION 1 B Ul O COVER MODEL JZ3000EE-G EXISITNG D
N /103\ /104\ PLATE, MODEL JZ3000EE-G, >
24 JI-{Feotree 37 \B2/ dounrerl 1N B2/ COUNTER = W/SAMPLE BOX
/ BREWER ESPRESS( —e — [ S—
AN MACHINE ORDER KIOSK ORDER KIOSK 35 SEMI-AUTOMATIC STEAMER 1 ASTRA STS4800 4800W/ 220V/ 30 AMPS
X DROP_
} . ICE BN @ 1 1 36 SANDWICH PREP TABLE 1 AVABTCO 178APT27MHC 60 HERTZ/ 115 VOLTS/ 2 AMPS O m
@ s Jlao @;{ggw _. i [ _. ot B 37 ESPRESSO MACHINE 1 ASTRA M2-012 4500/ 220V/30 AMPS Ll 0
j 4 TABLE ; :
f | éﬁ | ‘ : = | 38 COAT HOOK 1 SAFCO 4201 3 HOOK COAT RACK
\—/ WORKTABLE/ MILI P
MIXER EQUIPMENTS STEAMER 39 WASTE OIL STORAGE CONTAINER 1 PITCO D9109105 2
IC§MAKER MIXER ’ @ e —
Cober @ER 40 SPLASH GUARD FOR FRYER 2 ASSURE 190F G1820 2
TABLE
@ o 41 SPLASH GUARD FOR SINK 2 ADVANCE TABCO K-700F 18 NSF LISTED O I_
2@ 28) 4 @ ] _ 42 MOP SINK FAUCET 1 WATERLOD 750FMS8 NSF LISTED Z
i ' i ; A ARCURTAIN. Db MARS e g RS p =
j . ) R D EROAE A VAL PHL60 T ]
4@ @32 32 32 <N APPR EQUA
GALLON |GALLON GALLON ’n i 44 INDOOR RECYCLE BIN 3 RECYCLEAWAY 32 GALLON LIJ Z
RECYCLELANDEILLORGANICS . ﬂ
(BLUE) (BLACK) (GREEN) = m
2, ] - 1]
DD ‘ (15) & 39, Bl
s 4 TYPE 1 HOQOD
\ © )] G i) =
WALK-IN \ [ _° SINK @
COOLER J @ |
1 @ EO\IUTFRYE€/4> "\IOD(l)J.I((:I.ER HEALTH DEPARTMENT NOTES
N D
REVISION
— 1. INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR ALL LISTED EQUIPMENT SHALL BE MADE AVAILABLE TO THE BUILDING INSPECTOR AT THE TIME OF INSPECTION. PER CMC 304.0
AN N @ 4 " 30 @ . 2. ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE APPROVED CERTIFICATION SUCH AS NSF APPROVED, UL LISTED, ETL, AND/OR EQUAL, AND APPROVED BY OWNER. # | DATE | DESCRIPTION
y 3. ANCHOR LOCKERS SECURELY TO A WALL STUD. /0.
@ ’ T 2 4. ALL EQUIPMENT AND COUNTER CABINET SHALL BE INSTALLED ON 6" HIGH ROUND METAL COMMERCIAL CASTORS, OR COMPLETELY SEALED IN PLACE ON A 4" HIGH CURB OR PEDESTAL WITH A\
@ N @ @ @ INTEGRAL COVE BASE WITH " RADIUS CONTINUOUS WITH THE FLOOR. N
9 9 5. FLOOR SINKS SHALL BE EASILY ACCESSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE AND CLEANING. FOOD PREPARATION SINK, DUMP SINK, AND 3-COMPARTMENT SINK LINES WILL TERMINATE ABOVE THE FLOOR SINK A
@ @ DRAIN WITH A MINIMUM 1INCH AIR GAP.
1T 3-0" _O" | I T
LocKeR 30" 3coAT RACK ELEC. PANEL 1 30" [4-0"] 6. ALL FOOD AND UTENSIL-RELATED EQUIPMENT SHALL BE CERTIFIED TO APPLICABLE SANITATION STANDARDS BY AN ANSI ACCREDITED TESTING AGENCY. /\
| — AT THE FINAL INSPECTION, ALL UTILITIES AND EQUIPMENT ARE TO BE IN PLACE AND FUNCTIONAL. N\

5 @

77777 ‘T - = 7 o 7

| |

2 | UNIT. HAND WASHING SINKS SHALL HAVE WARM WATER BETWEEN 100° AND108° F UNDER PRESSURE FOR A MINIMUM OF 15 SECONDS. HOT WATER SHALL BE A MINIMUM 120°F TO FAUCETS.

o Lo BasTNe / Vo 9. OBTAIN LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT AND ALL APPLICABLE AGENCY PERMITS AND APPROVALS.

N N’ 10. SEAL ALL CRACKS, GAPS AND CREVICES IN COUNTERS, CABINETS, AROUND METAL FLASHING, SINK BACKS PLASHES, AROUND PIPES AND CONDUITS WITH AN APPROVED SEALANT.

| y | 11. THE JANITORIAL SINK EQUIPPED WITH HOT (120°F) AND COLD WATER. THE JANITORIAL SINK MUST BE SECURELY ATTACHED TO THE WALL, THE RIM OF THE SINK SHALL BE NO MORE THAN 30" ABOVE
L B THE FLOOR. THE WALL SURFACE BEHIND AND THE 24" AROUND THE JANITORIAL SINK SHALL BE WATER-RESISTANT SUCH AS FRP, TILE, STAINLESS STEEL, OR EQUIVALENT.

12. PROVIDE A CHEMICAL AND SOAP STORAGE SHELVING WITH MOP RACK IN ABOVE THE MOP SINK.

13. A SPLASH GUARDS IS REQUIRED WHEN SINKS ADJACENT TO FOOD, UTENSIL, EQUIPMENTS, LINENS OR FOOD PREPARATION SURFACES. THE SPLASH GUARD MUST BE A MINIMUM 6" HIGH EXTEND
A\ FROM THE BACK EDGE OF THE SINKS THE FRONT EDGE OF THE SINKS, HAVE ROUNDED CORNERS.\

14. ANY UNDER COUNTER SHELVING/INTERIOR SHALL BE LAMINATED INSIDE AND OUT, OR PROVIDE CLEANABLE SURFACE.

SHEET TITLE:

EQUIPMENT
PLAN
SCHEDULE

SHEET OF:

A-2.2

EQUIPMENT PLAN & SCHEDULE 1/4" 2 EQUIPMENT PLAN & SCHEDULE NTS 1

COPYRIGHT © BY LADC CONSULTING INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENTS IS INTENDED ONLY FOR USE ON THE PROJECT SPECIFIED IN TITLE BLOCK. ANY REPRODUCTION OF THIS DOCUMENT OR PORTIONS OF THIS DOCUMENTS, WITH(


Meiying Zhang
Architect
NOT PERMIT SET

FOR REFERENCE ONLY


25'_3" 3'_0"
HOOD
A f FRP PANEL -/
FRP PANEL
] f S.S. PANEL UP TO CEILING
n AN
- m% SHELVES = e BANEL !

. , T , HOT

3 3 A WATER /' S.S. PANEL UP TO CEILING A

- o

" IN. 12" DUAL IN. 12" DUAL
- 48"SHELVE
() = 5 8'S S/gTMNH ESS=STEEL v RICE STAINLESS-STEEL
D D D 5 * A SIDE SPLASH * COOKER CAKE OVEN FRY FRY | SIDE SPLASH
N WORK 3-COMPARTMENT Slbu!K REP SINK \ INDUC. J 5 5 5 5
e ‘ TABLE =, COOKER ] RANGE DONUT FRYER
1jQ I DROP I C J LF\—P\J - - T T T T ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ [ ‘
e ) ICE BIN S - = | Il |
- <
BOTTOM MOUNT BN D s in OO [ [ M
REACH-IN FREEZERS A s _ _
& « g W W PREP TABLE S—
= & &
[ 1] ™
:GD [ ]
) ! W \ il Ll
PREP AREA w TILE COVE RED —_—— U U U U L J_L o u \ u
KITCHEN NN
W/ SEALER 6" QUARRY TILE COVE RED
W/ SEALER

SERVICE AREA ELEVATION 1/2" | 4 KITCHEN ELEVATION 12" | 1

PROJECT:

}/ 7!_0" b

1 8!_3"

9'_5"

/- FRP PANEL -/

FRP PANEL ‘/

FREMONT FOOD HALL
TENANT IMPROVEMENT

A 5 - / B i
< ©
SNEEZE|GUARD / T
‘/ \‘ i i 8
5 5
T ? T ESPRESSO MACH]HlE > @
& SANDWICH TABLE )
STEAMER || S = A HANDSINK  S-COMPARTMENT SINK
- . . WORK TABLE %@ [ i
COUNTER DROP IN N WITH SINK o o Aol 1
ICE BIN N — 5
I S
g : WASTE|OIL
: X STORAGE — — 2
= CONTAINER H W =
< <
™ [ap]
Ly | il
\ 6" QUARRY TILE COVE RED \ U
W/ SEALER
/ \ 6" QUARRY TILE COVE RED
W/ SEALER

SERVICE AREA ELEVATION 1/2" | 5 KITCHEN ELEVATION 12" 2

REVISION
# | DATE DESCRIPTION
¢ 10-2" L oL 76" . N
1 1 1 1 /N
FRP PANEL _/
/. e FRP PANEL _/ e FRP PANEL _/ ﬁ
18"X48" 18"X36"
] M 0 0 , I
PPM-10 MIXER
_ ELEC. PANEL 4\ I ﬂ|—- i .
> COAT HOOK — A BLENDER gTEAMER >
) I - WORK TABLE CED
RN WITH SINK | L
o T U PPM-20 MIXER) -y A SHEET TITLE:
(o]
RN I 1 O
y L T T f f EQUIPMENT
= % [ X INTERIOR
% 23 N ACCESSIBLE < |prepTaABLE| | ! ELEVATION
A |1 _ COMPARTMENT o
P in|E LOCKER W/ |
5 a i E = 4"X4" ISA | ‘ -
i i \ 0 \
6" QUARRY TILE COVE RED 6" QUARRY TILE COVE RED
W/QSEALER W/ SEALER SHEET OF:

STOCK ROOM ELEVATION 1/2" | 6 KITCHEN ELEVATION 1/2" 3 A - 3 | O
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TILE UP TO CEILING TILE UP TO CEILING

8!_5" 6'_5"
60"X18" 60"X36"
CLEAR CLEAR
|
¢
] -
] PAPER TOWEL : >4 ] 36" ) _
:O. ] . | | MIN. | :o. ‘ i MIN.
< , 42" 12" | > 12", 24" "
7 MIN. 7 MIN,
5 MIN. MAX ‘ 42" GRAB BAR
¢ =7~ T | 36"GRABBAR
- 42" GRAB BAR L W —\fe 1 »)
> sl Gesss 2 T T &
[ [ L [ | ]
Vw9 79" o o FEI.
L9 iy ? ? |
R 4 =9 22 22 || L 1] (N) 3-0"X70"
< 24 l | ;e e D ‘ i
(LBl § MIN. - "g | < ) = o' B |
LT ) AT © % WC : | | X 1] | —
(1 [ [ - —| < o) o) ] \}/\ [ [ © %_0 (—)' I
\\:D“MJ / / o o N~ | / | | | Z
@) @) —— Eis I
1 " l_ ! ‘ ‘ ‘
6" CERAMIC TILE 2'-4 | 6" CERAMIC TILE | | < LL]
BASE W/ 3/8" RADIUS | BASE W/ 3/8" RADIUS W/W //Z 2
* ~ (N) ALL GENDER DI L]
/"&v L In e 36"~ >
CLEAR EAR
/ o — o = -
{/ %, % O m
| LI
\ = I 2
TILE UP TO CEILING = A s Z
TILE UP TO CEILING \3
8'_5" 6'_5" \ ‘ O P
-~ B S Z
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | N <
@ . pO"X60" L =
\ CLEAR It 8 m
\ [ J I I I
60"MIN LL |—
17"_18"
6'_5"
| | REVISION
# DATE DESCRIPTION
/0
5 / DISPENSER \ 5 A
ey / > 2\
/ NOTES: ﬁ
1. DOORS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH SELF CLOSING DOOR MECHANISM.
\ ﬂ\ ‘7 ,/ B 2. LAVATORY SINK WITH HOT/COLD COMBINATION WATER FAUCET. A
‘ D 3. FAUCET CONTROLS TO BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING OR A
| kM i TWISTING OF THE HAND. CBC 11B-309.4
. - ‘ / 4,  WATER SUPPLY AND DRAIN PIPES UNDER LAVATORIES AND SINKS SHALL BE INSULATED OR OTHERWISE CHECKED BY: YQ
% | CONFIGURED TO PROTECT AGAINST CONTACT. THERE SHALL BE NO SHARP OR ABRASIVE SURFACES UNDER DRAWN BY:  XH/DC/MZ
é § =Z g Z = | LAVATORIES AND SINKS. PER 11B-606.5 PROJECT NO.: J22-C042
= | ? = = 5 i /
= <+ (ﬂ; = - \
SHERE SHEN 1 SHEET TITLE:
| | | | ; ] |
- / o & N RESTROOM
1 FLOOR PLAN &
6" CERAMIC TILE 18" MIN. L 11" 6" CERAMIC TILE ELEVTIONS
BASE W/ 3/8" RADIUS ADIACENT SIDEWALL MIN. BASE W/ 3/8" RADIUS
OR PARTITION d
G
SHEET OF:
ENLARGED ADA RESTROOM ELEVATION 3/4" 2  NEW RESTROOMS PLAN 3/4" 1 A 4 ! O
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distance between coresponding dots

_distance between dots

2 1/2 2 1/2° 1/2 2
{/@RARY in adjacent cells in the same cell Ly
X — ' single braille ) ‘
L — \ — cell
- - \ s ’ \
N distance between dots ._\ N ) I{. ) :
in the same cell Tl 9 I _~.= .
/ — @ O OO -y ) _ blank cell space 2 L
“ Cg ; gk \\-__,{ - between words ]
\ ll\) T} distance between corresponding dots j—— ;\ __raised dot
\ al from one cell directybelow | @ C (O O @@~ ACCESSIBILITY ACCESS NOTES
PY : Aol @ .:E base diameter .
N | ot | o~ 3
e o ‘\“"___'/} (\ _,")\ no raised dot 314

1. THE MAXIMUM CLOSURE FORCE : 5§ POUNDS MAX FOR EXTERIOR
DOORS 5 POUNDS FOR INTERIOR DOOR, AND 15 POUNDS FOR FIRE
DOORS.

2. THE MAXIMUM PILE HEIGHT OF THE CARPET SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2
INCH. SECTION 11B-302.2

3. ELECTRICAL SWITCHES AND THERMOSTATS IN ACCESSIBLE AREAS
SHALL BE INSTALLED BETWEEN THREE AND FOUR FEET ABOVE THE
FLOOR PER SECTION 11B-308.1.1

4. RECEPTACLE OUTLETS IN ACCESSIBLE SHALL BE INSTALLED AT LEAST
15 INCHES ABOVE FLOOR PER SECTION 11B-308.1.2

5. COMPLY 100% WITH TITLE 24 HANDICAP STANDARD.

6. ALL COUNTERS MUST BE +34" HT. MAX. INCLUDING FRONT COUNTER.
7. FAUCET CONTROLS TO BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND SHALL NOT
REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE HAND. CBC
11B-309.4

8. VERIFY ALL EXISTING ADA RESTROOM PLUMBING FIXTURES AND
ACCESSORIES IN FIELD, OTHERWISE INSTALL AS SHOWN.

FIGURE 11B-703.2.5
HEIGHT OF RAISED

[ |

FIGURE 11B-703.3.1

BRAILLE MEASUREMENT

AREA OF
REFUGE

/
;

1

\

\

\

|

|

|

\

\

\

|

|

T
Ly

i

\

\

|

T

\

\

\

\

\

69 -m‘ax
40"MAX
O BOTTOM OF
REFLE

O ENSURE

. 38"-48"
’LT
ORWARD R

FIGURE 11B-703.3.2
POSITION OF BRAILLE

FIGURE 11B-703.4.1

HEIGHT OF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR OR GROUND

ACCESSORIES MOUNTING HEIGHT

GRAP BAR SHALL HAVE A GRIPPING SURFACE WITH A DIAMETER OR

1-%" TO 1-}5" LOCATED WITH A SPACE BETWEEN THE WALL AND GRAB
BAR OF 1-%5". CBC 1115B.7.1.

NOTE: WHERE EXIT SIGNS ARE PROVIDED AT AN AREA OF REFUGE WITH DIRECT ACCESS TO A STAIRWAY, AN EXTERIOR
AREA FOR ASSISTED RESCUE, AN EXIT STAIRWAY OR RAMP, AN EXIT PASSAGEWAY, A HORIZONTAL EXIT AND THE EXIT
DISCHARGE, A SIGN STATING "EXIT" IN VISUAL CHARACTERS, RAISED CHARACTERS AND BRAILLE AND COMPLYING WITH ICC
A117.1 SHALL BE PROVIDED.

PROJECT:
TACTILE SIGN DETAILS NTS 6 ACCESSORIES MOUNTING HEIGHT NTS 4 NTS 1 |
2
7"'18" MIN Where a forward reach is unobstructed, the high forward reach shall be 48 inches —I 2
DOOR MOUNTED SIGNAGE: (CBC 11B-216.8 & 11B_703_7_2_6) ] (1220 mm) maximum and the low forward reach shall be 15 inches (380 mm) —I I I I
minimum above the finish floor or ground. <
a. MEN: A 1/4" THICK EQUILATERAL TRIANGLE WITH EDGE 12" LONG AND VERTEX UPWARD. % 2
b. WOMEN: A 1/4" THICK CIRCLE AND 12" IN DIAMETER. o <o w Figure 308.2.1 Unobstructed Forward Reach I
c. UNISEX: A 1/4"THICK CIRCLE AND 12" IN DIAMETER WITH A 1/4' THICK TRIANGLE SUPERIMPOSE ON THE CIRCLE = 5 & | | |
-
=
NOTE: = N T m N D >
1. SIGNAGE SHALL CONTRAST WITH THE DOOR, i | O \ l O O
EITHER LIGHT ON A DARK BACKGROUND OR | s \ i
DARK ON A LIGHT BACKGROUND 1 J— \\ =2 el 3. O m
2. PICTOGRAMS AND/OR LETTERING ARE NOT i i \ = = = Elg Elg
REQUIRED ON DOOR-MOUNTED SIGNAGE | | | s = s - 9 Ll D_
| | | = O
| | ! N
| | N NIEEE — =
WALL SIGNAGE: (CBC 11B-703.2 TO 11B-703.6) | | - -2
| | o Z KNEE CLEARANCE o = _ . e
INFORMATION: RAISED CHARACTERS, PICTORIAL SYMBOLS WITH GRADE 2 BRAILLE FOR PERMANENT ROOMS AND SPACE OF A | | ¥ | = = Figure 308.3.1 Unobstructed Side Reach [ i | ) Z
BUILDING i i U ! O I
e - i 8", 6" I TS 2
z i 3 MIN 7 MAX i | <
= | | 17" I L Z
© | | 1 E: E[S ) m
C 3 3 MIN A o° 2 ) LL]
NOT IN L_ A G N \ 5 ,—»"
------ PICTOGRAW ] Sg" J v | E& T | i = i e : LL —
FIELD / MIN / KNEE CLEARANCE FOR THE LAVATORIES SHALL . : )
max - e
SIGN INSTALLATION HEIGHT AND LOCATION (CBC 11B-703.4) BE CONFIRMED TO CBC 1115B.4.3 25 )
) REVISION
] WALL MOUNTED 2X6 WOOD BLOCKING FASTEN REACH RANGE DETAILS NTS 2| Voo T oo
S:_%l\(l:/ﬂég% EE HEIGHT OF TO VERTICAL METAL STUD W/ ) o
LATCH SIDE OF '—ETT_ERF;'Z%i/Q" MIN GRAB BAR (36" MIN.) 3-#6 SCREWS (TOP, CENTER, : A
DOOR " MIN AND BOTTOM) AT BOTH ENDS — s . 5
L ——GRAB BAR (42" MIN.) /! : Q
G OF SIGN o . " Zx =2z " )/
- ~ ROLL PAPER HOLDER e : ol <=Z / )
= MING'MIN v 2 WITHOUT STOPS - | | % i T | | KNEE 12
(_D N1 L Z n n_9n 11,/ 1/n ' } } E d CLEARANCE A
m . z|C T - 12'MAX, 14" OR 1%" DIA - | | )
> e 9% 2% GRAB BAR | A O ;
S o) CLEARANCE CORRESPONDING wZz uwQ W P < NOTE:
o ZX% | GRADE BRAILLE O O }ﬂ (— 5 | R N § KNEE CLEARANCE IF SEATING FOR )
Q== | A 2 | | = W PERSONS ON WHEELCHAIRS IS PROVIDED | |
0 5 | SO Dl I = %LLI AT FIXED TABLES OR COUNTERS.
83 | LD o | = S0 SHEET TITLE:
i 2 ;f) 22 I L | N ¥V 1. THE TOPS OF DINING SURFACES AND ;
| 02 do 0" _ | o~ WORK SURFACES SHALL 28"MIN AND RESTROOM
| c§> i % < MIN v.d _ o - = 34"MAX. ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR OR DETAILS
| O ! ]
| i i x ©  — NG = = 1-1/2" DIAM. =z GROUND PER CBC 11B-902.3
| Z2 % '(JQJ o - | = 2. AT DINING AND WORK SURFACES
[ | < < A o (3) #10 SCREW 2"L N REQUIRED TO BE ACCESSIBLE, KNEE
4 AT © : = N CLEARANCE SHALL EXTEND 19" INCHES
18"MIN X 18"MIN IY 5 ~~ " L
CLEAR FLOOR © — TO PROVIDE A 250LB 30" MIN. DEEP MIN. AT 27" ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR SHEET OF:
/  SPAGE / POINT LOAD L OR GROUND PER CBC 11B-306.3.3. '
ACCESSIBLE DOOR SIGN NTS 7 RESTROOM DETAILS NTS| 5/ DINING SURFACE DETAILS NTS 3 A 4 ! 1 )

R —— . —_— S A S SO A U — . S S U A S S S S S G — . — S
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1
—{ [—min. 3/8 ARMSTRONG STABILIZER BAR,
# 12 GA. LATERAL SUPPORT WIRE FIXTURES WT. 20# OR MORE. OR OTHER SUITABLE SYSTEM, 6
WITHIN 3" OF EACH CORNER OF CONNECT 2 #12 GA. FIXTURE TO KEEP PERIMETER COMPONENTS )
LIGHT FIXTURE. SPLAY WIRES SUPPORT WIRE AT DIAGONAL FROM SPREADING APART.
AS SHOWN AND FASTEN TO FACE CORNERS OF EACH FIXTURE. :
OF ROOF PURLIN OR BEAM WITH THREE PULL WRAPS MINIMUM [ ARMSTRONG
16d RING SHANK NAIL. MIN. OF FIXTURE SUPPORT WIRE SUPPLIES ) Ul ‘ T CROSS TEE 6
3 WIRE TURNS EACH CONNECTION ml)a( |—|FlIJ>|21TGUE\é '\I’/\#AgS%ONTRACTOR. 3
POINT. WIRE SUPPORTS BY . . =~
(E) 20'-0" OPEN CEILING (E) 20'-0" OPEN CEILING ACOUSTICAL CEILING CONTRACTOR. 4- :—W ARMSTRONG SHADOW MOLDING
[ 17 min. 7/8" #12 HANGER WIRE
ANCHORED TO
STRUCTURE ABOVE
MAX. 8"
60° —| |~ min. 3/4" ARMSTRONG STABILIZER BAR,
MAX / OR OTHER SUITABLE SYSTEM,
SN , TO KEEP PERIMETER COMPONENTS
45° l\/ MAIN RUNNER v FROM SPREADING APART.
= RECESSED FLUORSCENT/LED ,
o | 4 FIXTURE [ ~—— ARMSTRONG = —F
o —= ]} MAIN BEAM [ \
Yy WIS R &\ cossTes e N 5
: - ‘ ~— ARMSTRONG
<} MAIN RUNNER m,?:M3S/'£50NG SHADOW MOLDING “f S Aol
1 @ . O o ARMSTRONG STABILIZER BAR,
P 4 e 3-5/8" X20 GA METAL min. 7/8" — I~ min. 3/4 OR OTHER SUITABLE SYSTEM,
3-5/8"X 1-5/8"X20 GA STUD BRACE . STUDS @ 24' 0.C
g : TO KEEP PERIMETER ~ COMPONENTS
PARALLEL TO ROOF SUPPORT WITH g FROM SPREADING APART
MAX.10'-0" SPAN @ 8'-0" O.C. MAX. : ~1 -
| [ |
¢ ———————— =11 ¢ (N)11'-0" HARD CEILING
N \/ e (2)-#10 TEK SCREWS
[N A TN AT " "
(NJ50" T-BAR CETING ] (N) T- BAR LIGHT FIXTURES 1/4" | 5 | (N) SEISMIC DETAIL CAT. CDEF 1/4" | 1
5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD
)
b
TYPICAL 3-5/8"X20 GA STL STUD
: WITH 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BD. EACH ARMSTRONG STABILIZER BAR, ARMSTRONG STABILIZER BAR,
; SIDE TO KEEP PERIMETER COMPONENTS TO KEEP PERIMETER COMPONENTS
: USE 20GA IF HEIGHT EXCEED 17'-0"
(UBC 435, 15-1.1 ASSEMBLY) FROM SPREADING APART. - FROM SPREADING APART. PROJECT:
2 TYP. BASE (SEE FINISH) ANGLE MOLDING
| ~ 0.157" DIA. PDPA f
| POWDER DRIVEN FASTENER MSTRON |
: SIMPSON PDPA-75, ICC-ES ESR-2138 PULL SIDE ARMSTRONG MAIN BEAM 3 ARMSTRONG
) - RUNNER CHANNEL . F———— - 1 24" MIN. EXTERIOR AND MAIN BEAM — MAIN BEAM
T EXISTING CONC. SLAB | | 18" MIN. INTERIOR BEYOND — |~ min. 3/4" AT UN-ATTACHED WALLS
Sl = (S.5.D.) | ———— THE STRIKE EDGE OF A GATE
8 } ‘ OR DOOR ON THE SIDE ‘
i TOWARD WHICH IT SWINGS. — min. 2" |
|
ARMSTRONG STABILIZER BAR,
| OR OTHER SUITABLE SYSTEM,
| TO KEEP PERIMETER COMPONENTS
% | ! PROVIDE THIS ADDITIONAL 12" FROM SPREADING APART.
| SPACE IF DOOR IS EQUIPPED / ARMSTRONG
] | WITH BOTH A LATCH ANGLE MOLDING
Al AND A CLOSER ; -
PUSH SIDE // |
ARMSTRONG MSTRO ‘ ARMSTRONG
CROSS TEE | CROSS TEE i T CROSS TEE
— |~ min. 3/4" AT UN-ATTACHED WALLS
— min. 2" L

(N) MOP HOLDER INSTALLATION
DETAIL DRAWING

(N) PARTITION WALL TO NEW
HARD CEILING TYPE 1

11

NTS NTS | 9

ACCESSIABLE DOOR CLEARANCE |NTS| 6 | (N) STABILIZER BAR INSTALLATION 1/4"| 2

FREMONT FOOD HALL
TENANT IMPROVEMENT

STEEL STUD
% .
L?E'ﬁkﬁf?; éucH)ngT.o . DOKBLE ROOF JOIST (3) #10 SCREW TO COMPRESSION POST
- : BEAM, PURLIN, 12'-0" 0.C. EACH WAY
| ——— TYP. WALL SLAB SCAN HASQIIOIE SRS E BB J 2X JOIST AND BLOCKING = / 6'-0" MAX. FROM WALL
T THE MALL REQUIRED STRUCTURAL ] 6'-0" HIGH MAX.

ENGINEER BEFORE CORING THE SLAB. (E) ROOF STRUCTURE OR BLOCKING #12 HANGER WIRE -

R -TENANT GC HAS TO COORDINATE 5/8" GYP. BD. #12 HANGER ’

N ) i BOTH SIDES
s THE CORNING WITH THE MALL BENT STUD LEG W/(4) 459 or |
FACILITIES DIRECTOR AS THIS XTEK SCREW X X X 4o or e or less
IMPACT THE TENANT BELOW \\ TE';ESEEJ\'IDV LEG W/(2) STEEL STUDS dlo" MAX
> ARMSTRONG 1
) MAIN BEAM ARMSTRONG )

Z TYP. QUARRY TILE | ! CROSS TEE >

=/ ' Mo L] ALUMINUM SNAP ON | ‘ AN

= 3/8" COVED BASE = FRAME, 20 MIN. RATING \ 7 O NZ

\ = WHEN INDICATED SRR S 45° or less IR ¢
TYP. QUARRY TILE _ A ON PLAN }' % RMSTRONG AN REVISION
T T 3-5/8"X 1-5/8"X20 GA STUD BRACE — DOOR CROSS TEE _\ DATE DESCRIPTION
PARALLEL TO ROOF SUPPORT WITH / 7 EXPANSION JOINT N
8"X 1-5/8"X20 GA STUD BRACE MAX.10'-0" SPAN @ 8'-0" 0.C. MAX. A BY OTHERS ARMSTRONG
PARALLEL TO ROOF SUPPORT WITH MAIN BEAM

MAX.10'-0" SPAN @ 8'-0" O.C. MAX.

WATER PROOFING MEMBRANE

MUST EXTEND UP THE WALL A MINIMUM OF 12".

NOTE: #12 HANGER WIRE

3-5/8"X 1-5/8"X20 GA STUD BRACE
PARALLEL TO ROOF SUPPORT WITH

TILE CURVED BASE DETAIL NTS |12 DOOR HEAD AND JAMB (SIM.) NTS| 7 |(N) COMPRESSION POST AND SPLAY WIRE INSTALL.

MAX.10'-0" SPAN @ 8'-0" O.C. MAX.

D D e e e e

Q“y

7
2X WD, STUDS @ 16" O.C., TYP. STILITIT [T
OR 3-5/8" X 20 GA. MTL. STUDS ¢ ~ %~ (N) T-BAR CEILING
@16" O.C. SUSPENDED CEILING
2X BACKING BLOCKING FASTEN g
FLUSH TO WD. STUDS BY G.C. wlo (2)-#10 TEK SCREWS .
— Z - U
=< = = "
=[5 Z  Z [19"MIN,
Eg 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD A f E% TenEe SHEET TITLE:
o % Ly e o ARCHITECTURA
; ] | | O
TYPICAL 3-5/8"X20 GA STL STUD e=fr=y 2 R EC TURAL
DECOR/CABINET INSTALLER & : WITH 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BD. EACH | R DETAILS
EQUIPMENT INSTALLER TO 8 - SIDE ! | =20 _
PROVIDE G.C. PLAN INDICATING & ; USE 20GA IF HEIGHT EXCEED 17'-0" L____ 1 %0 NOTE:
AREAS REQUIRING BACKING : (UBC 43B,15-1.1 ASSEMBLY) . KNEE CLEARANCE-IF SEATING FOR PERSONS IN
TYP. BASE (SEE FINISH) = WHEELCHAIRS IS PROVIDED AT FIXED TABLES OR
_ : : B : COUNTERS, KNEE SPACES AT LEAST 27" HIGH, 30"
NOTE: 0.157" DIA. PDPA = WIDE AND. 19" DEEP SHALL BE PROVIDED PER CAT DEF ATTACHED BERC 2
SIZE AND LENGTH OF 2X BACKING SHALL BE : POWDER DRIVEN FASTENER . ~ SECTION 1122-B.
DETERMINED BY EQUIPMENT DIMENSIONS, - SIMPSON PDPA-75, ICC-ES ESR-2138 30" MIN.
CONNECT PLATE TO 2 STUDS, MINIMUM W/METAL J|. : RUNNER CHANNEL SHEET OF:
STUDS USE EITHER SOLID WOOD BLOCKING .
OR METAL BACKING SHEET 190216GA @ 12" TO R e (E;( ISSTDI';'G CONG. SLAB

15" HIGH

WALL BLOCKING DETAIL

NTS [13

(N) PARTITION WALL TO NEW T-BAR CEILING

NTS |10

KNEE CLEARANCE

NTS | 8

(N) BRACIN

G DETAIL

1/4"

4

A—0.0
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TOP & BOT

\METAL STUD

L1]4 x 1|4 x 14 GA x 0'—4"

W/ (3) #10 SMS EACH LEG — /

@ SECTION

|:| /METAL STUD PER ARCH —\

(2) #10 SMS @
FACH STUD — p—

BOT TRACK

TRACK TOP & BOT —
2" FLANGE W/ @ @
#10 SMS @ 6" 0OC

PER ARCH FACH SIDE
D @ ELEVATION
@ SECTION
METAL STUD DETAIL NTS | 3
= .@ .......... 2
N 20-# 10 SCREWS
@EACH TRACK

4 10 SCREWS

NUMBER DETERMINED " TOP

BY DESIGN (TYPEA. / TRack

SIDE SPLICE ‘ /

- -~ /

TUP <

TRACK )

\—C*STUD

SPLICE w

TOP TRACK CONNECTION DETAIL

NTS | 4

6"X14 GA SLOTTED
METAL TOP TRACK
w/#10 ST.SMS.
@EA. STUD E.S.

(2)- #10 SCREWS TO
FACH METAL TOP TRACK
TO (E)STEEL ROOF TRUSS

5505125 X14 GA_
METAL STUDS .
BRACE @ 24" 0.C.

6°X14 GA SLOTTED

METAL TOP TRACK
w/#10 S.TSM.S.
@FEA. STUD ES.

\

~(E) STEEL ROOF
TRUSS (V.L.F)

(2) 8" DIA. THRU-BOLTS
PER (E) ROOF TRUSS

P2
| i Il | |
N
yIRNI.
6 X14Tgé ?ARI;:ATCAE / \\\7(27)_ #10 ccrrudl
w/#m S.T.S.M.S FACH METAL ANGLE
@EA. STUD E.S.

<4l 5505125 X14 GA METAL
STUDS @ 24" O.C.

(N) C CHANNEL
C4X4.5 @ 24" 0.C

(E) 20-0" OPEN CEILING . (E) 20'-0" OPEN CEILING
1 1 T
A A
v V
A A :
|- v ! ~H
3-5/8" X20 GA METAL 3-5/8" X20 GA METAL
STUDS @ 24' 0.C | g STUDS @ 24' 0.C
& | | L1
(N) 11'-0" HARD CEILING ¢ MEZ e ¢ (N) 11'-0" HARD CEILING
(2)-#10 TEK SCREWS : (2)-#10 TEK SCREWS
5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD
4
{
TYPICAL 3-5/8"X20 GA STL STUD
WITH 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BD. EACH
SIDE
USE 20GA IF HEIGHT EXCEED 17-0"
(UBC 43B,15-1.1 ASSEMBLY)
TYP. BASE (SEE FINISH)
e 0.157" DIA. PDPA
|l POWDER DRIVEN FASTENER
: SIMPSON PDPA-75, ICC-ES ESR-2138
) & : RUNNER CHANNEL
T .~ EXISTING CONC. SLAB
Lo (5.5.D.)

PROJECT:

(N) PARTITION WALL TO NEW HARD CEILING TYPE 3

NTS | 2

SEE DETAIL ON SHEET

5/A5.1
(E) 20'-0" OPEN CEILING ~ /~ ™ (E) 20'-0" OPEN CEILING
PN
B [T B
: ]
\
\\ //
@ <~
SEE DETAIL ON|§HEET -~ "\\\ & 3-5/8" X20 GA METAL
4/A5.1 & 3/A5.1 / ; o STUDS @ 24' 0.C
: | L
[ \\\ //} /
LS [
B AR — = ¢ (N) 11-0" HARD CEILING
(2)-#10 TEK SCREWS
5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD
0
)
TYPICAL 3-5/8"X20 GA STL STUD
WITH 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BD. EACH
SIDE
USE 20GA IF HEIGHT EXCEED 17'-0"
,_ (UBC 43B,15-1.1 ASSEMBLY)
g TYP. BASE (SEE FINISH)
[ 0.157" DIA. PDPA
i ﬁPOWDER DRIVEN FASTENER
SIMPSON PDPA-75, ICC-ES ESR-2138
- RUNNER CHANNEL
7, ——EXISTING CONC. SLAB
R (S.5.D.)

FREMONT FOOD HALL
TENANT IMPROVEMENT

REVISION

DATE

DESCRIPTION

D D e e e e

SHEET TITLE:

ARCHITECTURAL
DETAILS

SHEET OF:

METAL STUD TOP CONNECTION DETAIL

NTS

5 NTS | 6

(N) PARTITION WALL TO NEW HARD CEILING TYPE 2

NTS | 1

A=D1
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